TURK CUMHURIYETI
DEVLET DEMIRYOLLARI

State Railways of the
Republic of Turkey

Passenger Timetable
Valid from 01 April 2014

Changes from previous edition dated January 2014:
Table Numbe Comments

1A Bosphorus Express reverts to starting from Cerkezkoy, with bus connection ex Sirkeci.
1C Revised distance estimates for YHT lines. 18:55 Konya - Eskisehir added to this table (previously missing in error).
1E New table showing Marmaray servics in Istanbul.
2A + 4A/BIC Dogu Express (Ankara - Kars) Eastbound retimed 90 minutes earlier, Westbound retimed 2 hours earlier.

2B New DMU service introduced Zongludak to Filyos, three round trips per day.

2C + 6A  Southbound Kayseri - Adana retimed 40 minutes earlier. Northbound unaltered.
3A Temporary dated bus substitution of Ege Express Soma to Balikesir.
4A New DMU service introduced Sivas to Divrigi, two round trips per day.

Revised mileage estimation for Tecer - Kangal new route.

4B Erzurum - Divrigi and v.v. mixed trains withdrawn until 12/06/14.
4D Northbound Sivas - Smasun service retimed 75 minutes earlier. Southbound unchanged.

5A +6B  Eastbound Adana - Elazig retimed yet again. Now departs Adana at 11:00, Westbound unaltered.
5C Diyarbakir - Batman locals added (now confirmed both pairs of trains run).
6A See 2C above. Also Northbound Icanandolu Mavi retimed 65 minutes later. Southbound unaltered.

Northbound Toros Express shown in booking system with a schedule through to Eskisehir
but no balancing working shown, and not believed to be running through. Computer system error?
Revision of Konya - Karaman DMU services, connecting with YHT services at Konya.
6B See 5A above.
6C Incorporates changes made to table 6A.
General  Addition of arrival times at principal stations, where known, and updated TCDD Map.

Data derived from TCDD Online Booking System
https:/lyolcu.tcdd.gov.tr/view/eybis/tnmGenel/tcddWebContent.jsf

TCDD Website

www.tcdd.gov.tr

and Istanbul area public transport journey planner
http://www.buradanoraya.com/istanbul/en/

For a detailed map of TCDD network, use this link:
http://www.tcdd.gov.tr/upload/Files/ContentFiles/2010/harita/TR-M-S-001.jpg

Original edition © 2006 Phil Wormald and Christian Teufel.

This version © Jeff Hawken 2014. All Rights Reserved.

This information is provided freely and without liability.

Do NOT rely solely upon the timings in this document - always check your timings locally before travelling, or on the TCDD website:
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Explanation of Symbols

Service days: trains operate daily if not otherwise indicated.

1 Monday Pazartesi
2 Tuesday Sali
3 Wednesday  Carsamba
4 Thursday Persembe
5 Friday Cuma
6 Saturday Cumartesi
7 Sunday Pazar
Daily Every day Hergun
Exp Express service, Blue Train, shown in bold letters
R Regional Express service, shown in bold letters
Local Local service
DMU Diesel motor unit
o, Mixed  Mixed passenger + freight train.
Subject to timetable alterations without any prior notice, according to local traffic or operational requirements.
Arrival and departure times - and even days of operation - may vary substantially from published times.
Please confirm timings and days of operation locally before travelling.
Banlio Suburban service
1 10:56 in timetable columns: Service does not operate daily - see column header for days of operation.
0 12:37 in timetable columns: Mixed train (passenger coaches + freight wagons). See note above.
5:23 in timetable columns: connecting service. Refer to respective table for details.
(08:00) in timetable columns: non-advertised stop. Boarding or alighting may not be possible.
| Train not booked to call at station
1 Train booked via a different route
X Train believed to call here, but precise timings not known. Please check locally.
a3) in timetable columns: change of service days after midnight.
Generally, the indication of service days in the header refers to the first booked departure in a column.
10:56 in timetable columns: estimated time - please check and confirm locally.
no through service
Adana [italics ] in station column: indication of services on connecting lines. Days of operation of connecting services are generally
not specified. Refer to respective table for complete services.
Train numbers of international services may no longer be accurate. Apologies for any errors or inconsistency.
Where separate arrival and departure times are shown, some times are blank due to lack of information.
"Banlio" electrified suburban services around Ankara, and Izmir are excluded from this timetable,
but the fledgling "Marmaray" services via the new Bosporus tunnel are included in table 1E.
Any other symbols are explained in the footnotes of the respective tables.
Where the station bank is in the centre of the page, you read top to bottom on the left, bottom to top on the right.
BOLGE (REGION) TABLES ROUTES
1 ISTANBUL 1A SIRKECI - KAPIKULE
1B HAYDARPASA - ESKISEHIR / ENVERIYE SUSPENDED
1Cc ESKISEHIR - ANKARA + YHT SERVICES
1D HAYDARPASA - ADAPAZARI SUSPENDED
1E "MARMARAY"
2 ANKARA 2A ANKARA - IRMAK - KAYSERI - SIVAS
2B IRMAK - ZONGULDAK
2C ULUKISLA - KAYSERI
3 IZMIR 3A ALSANCAK - BANDIRMA
3B ALSANCAK - USAK - AFYON
3C BASMANE - TIRE, ODEMIS, SOKE AND DENIZLI
4 SIVAS 4A SIVAS - CETINKAYA - MALATYA
4B CETINKAYA - ERZURUM
4C ERZURUM - KARS - AKYAKA
4D SIVAS - SAMSUN
5 MALATYA 5A FEVZIPASA - MALATYA - YOLCATI - ELAZIG
5B ELAZIG - TATVAN - LAKE VAN - IRAN
5C YOLCATI - DIYARBAKIR - KURTALAN
6 ADANA 6A KONYA - ULUKISLA - ADANA
6B ADANA - ISKENDERUN - MEYDANEKBEZ
6C ADANA - MERSIN
6D NARLI - GAZIANTEP - NUSAYBIN SUSPENDED
7 AFYON 7A ESKISEHIR - BALIKESIR / AFYON & KONYA
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SIRKECI - KAPIKULE

Table 1A

train-no.
service

loco
Ldavs

KAPIKULE - SIRKECI

Services between Sirkeci and
Alpullu - Uzunkopru and local

| services Halkali - Kapikule

Bosphorus Express is currently replaced by a bus service between Sirkeci and Cerkezkoy and vice versa.

0.0|SIRKECI

38
7.4
9.7

Kumkapi
Yedikule
Zevtinburnu

Halkali suspended due to engineering works.

also suspended.

12.6|Bakirkoy
17.6| Yesilkoy
27.6[HALKALI
38.1Ispartakule
44.6 | Deliklikaya
46.2|Omerl
48.8 | Yesilbavir
52.0[Km 52+000
61.6Catalca
65.2| Gokceali
69.9|Inceqiz
74.
86.3|Kurfall
96.8 | Sinekli
104.7 | Cavirdere
114.6|CERKEZKOY
17:50 00:05 129.4| <-—- (NB km Chanae) 05:41 10:26
17:56 | 133.6 | Kizilpinar | 10:21
| | 135.7| Velikov | |
18:05 | 141.6| Velimese | 10:12
18:18 | 153.8|Corlu | 10:00
18:27 @ 164.7| Sarilar R 09:51
| g5 169.5Balabanli ] |
1548 58 0=179.7|MURATLI 523 09:38
18:42 055 288 09:37
' 258 fout TEKIRDAG| 2 23 '
18:49 £¢a 187.0|Ballihoca £3
18:58 2L 195.7 | Seyitler 23
19:02 @ 200.2|Kavabevii @
19:08 T 204.9| Ovacik T
19:13 | 209.5| Musellimkoy |
19:18 | 213.3|Luleburgaz |
| | 218.7| Saricaali 1
19:31 01:22 ss0.0laLpuLiy 04:24
06:00 19:35 20:15 01:24 04:22 08:37
| | | | 235.6|Mandira | |
| 19:47 | | 243.0|Doganca | |
06:21 19:54 20:34 | 251.3| PEHLIVANKOY | 08:15
06:23 0 20:36 1 ' 08:13
o ; . j 2714 UZUNKOPRU : Lriy
' ' Demirkopru '
i 1 281.0 Hudut (Border) '
' ! 282.3 PYTHION !
19:56 T 0.0[PEHLIVANKOY T
20:01 | 4. i |
20:08 | Bahcivanova |
| | 13.0|Kircasalih |
20:19 | 20.1Serbettar |
| | 26.3|Abalar |
| | 37.4|Tavvakadin |
20:47 02:28 46.7|eDiRNE 03:20
20:48 02:30 03:18
20:55 | 49.4|Edirne Sehir |
2115 02:52 66.5| KAPIKULE o
04:05
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Table 1B

303.8

83.9
90.7

98.7
109.6
1235
1315

1435
156.0
167.7
1754
181.3
195.4
203.7
2101
2141
2209

2319

239.7
248.7
256.4
2633
280.1
294.4

3120

train-no.
service
loco

days

HAYDARPASA
Sogutlucesme
Erenkoy
Bostanci
Maltepe

Kartal

Pendik

Tuzla
Gebze
Diliskelesi
Tavsancil
Hereke
Korfez
Derince

Izmit

Kosekoy
Buvukderbent
Sapanca
Arifiye
Dodancay
Alifuatpasa
Pamukova
Hayrettin
Mekece
Osmaneli
Sarmasik
Bayirkoy
Vezirhan
Pelitozu

BILECIK
Yavia
Karakoy

Awvali
Bozuyuk
Inonu

Cukurhisar

Karagozler
Enveriye

See alsoTable 1D for Haydarpasa to Adapazari services,

serving local stations Haydarpasa to Arifiye.

3134

ESKISEHIR

HAYDARPASA - ESKISEHIR / ENVERIYE

SERVICE SUSPENDED

Table 1B

days

train-no.
service

loco

313.4

ESKISEHIR

312.0

Enveriye

303.8
294.4
280.1
263.3
256.4
248.7
239.7

2319

2209
2141
2101
203.7
195.4
181.3
175.4
167.7
156.0
1435

1315

1235
109.6
98.7

90.7
83.9

Karagozler
Cukurhisar

BILECIK

Pelitozu
Vezirhan
Bavirkov

Arifiye
Sapanca
Buyukderbent
Kosekoy
Izmir

Derince
Korfez
Hereke
Tavsancil
Diliskelesi
Gebze
Tuzla
Pendik

Kartal

Maltepe
Bostanci
Erenkoy
Sogutlucesme
HAYDARPASA

See also Table 1D for Adapazari to Haydarpasa services,

serving local stations Arifiye to Haydarpasa.

ESKISEHIR / ENVERIYE - HAYDARPASA

Table1B

(c) Jeff Hawken



Table 1C

ESKISEHIR / KONYA - ANKARA YHT + local services

train-no. 21652 31129 91002 21654 91202 91004 31129 91204 91302 91006 91206 91008 91208
Original YHT |service R Exp YHT R YHT YHT Exp YHT YHT YHT YHT YHT YHT
Route Line |loco EMU DE22 |HT65000( EMU HT65000 | HT65000( DE22 |HT65000( HT65000| HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000
km km d_ays Dgilv Da_1i|y Da_ily Da_\ilv Da_ily Da_\ilv Da_ily Dgilv Da_ily Dgilv Da_ily Dgilv Dailx
(Approx)
Alsancak/B'mane 18:30
|
05:34
8134 8134 ESKISEHIR 05:49 06:45 07:45 08:00 09:00 11:15
322.6 1 Hasanbey | @ ! 0 ! !
335.9 1 Agapinar | @ ! 0 ! !
352.6 1 Alpu 06:22 l 1 1 1 1
365.3 1 Cardakbasi | @ ! 0 ! !
374.6 1 Beylikova 06:40 l 1 1 1 1
390.9 1 Yalinli | 1 1 «— 1 1 !
405.8 1 Yunusemre 07:03 1 1 07:03 1 1 1
418.6 1 Sazak — 1 1 07:14 1 1 1
432.3 1 Bicer 1 1 07:25 1 1 1
439.9 @ lloren 1 ! | 0 ! !
452.8 @ Sazilar 1 ! | 0 ! !
467.1 1 Beylikkopru 1 1 07:52 1 1 1
474.4 ! lgciler ! ! | ! ! !
KONYA YHT 07:00 08:30 10:00 10:30 12:15
1 . 07:34 | 08:34 [ 09:41 09:50 | 12:05 |
! 4743 POLATLI YHT 07:35 | 08:35 ! 09:42 09:51 | 12:06 |
1 1 1 l 08:16 l 1 1 1 1
486.7 1 POLATLI 06:35 1 07:15 1 ! 08:19 ! t 1 t 1
504.5 1 Yenidogan 06:48 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 1 ! 1
508.4 @ Poyraz 06:52 0 07:30 0 ! | ! ! 0 ! 0
515.5 I Temelli 06:57 0 07:35 0 ! 08:46 ! 1 0 1 @
521.7 1 Malikoy 07:02 1 07:40 1 1 08:56 1 1 1 1 1
528.8 @ Turkobasi 07:08 0 07:46 0 ! | ! ! 0 ! 0
535.9 i Esenkent | @ | @ il | il ! 1 i 1
. 07:24 07:54 08:01 08:30 08:54 09:21 10:01 | | 12:25 13:42
5514 5350 |Sincan 07:24 07:55 08:01 08:31 08:55 09:29 10:02 | | 12:26 13:43
552.6 1 Lale 07:26 | 08:04 | | | | | | | |
558.5 I Etimesgut 07:33 | 08:09 | | | | | | | |
569.4 I Marsandiz 07:43 | 08:18 | | | | | | | |
574.8 I Hipodrom 07:50 | 08:23 | | | | | | | |
576.6 560.2 |ANKARA 07:54 08:15 | 08:27 | 08:50 | 09:15 | 09:53 10:21 10:30 | 12:15 12:45 | 14:02

Distance Eskisehir to Konya via YHT line circa 354km.

Table 1C

ESKISEHIR / KONYA

- ANKARA YHT + local services

train-no. 21656 91010 21658 91210 91014 91304 91016 91212 21660 91018 91214 91020 91216 91022
Original YHT |service R YHT R YHT YHT YHT YHT YHT R YHT YHT YHT YHT YHT
Route Line |loco EMU HT65000 EMU | HT65000| HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000f EMU | HT65000 | HT65000 ( HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000
km km d_ays Dgily Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Deﬂy Delilv Deﬂy Dailz
(Approx)
3134 249.0 ESKISEHIR
12:45 15:00 16:00 16:35 18:15 19:00 21:00
322.6 1 Hasanbey 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
335.9 1 Agapinar 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
352.6 1 Alpu 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
365.3 1 Cardakbasi 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1
374.6 1 Beylikova 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
390.9 1 Yalinli 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1
405.8 1 Yunusemre 1 1 l 1 1 1 1
418.6 1 Sazak 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1
432.3 1 Bicer 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1
439.9 1 lloren 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1
452.8 1 Sazilar 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1
467.1 1 Beylikkopru 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
474.4 ! chilﬁr i i ! ! i i i
305.0 KONYA YHT 14:30 18:00 16:00 18:15 20:30
486.7 [ POLATLI YHT* | 15:41 15:50 17:25 | | 19:26 19:50 21:41 |
! | 15:42 | 15:51 17:26 | | 19:27 | 19:51 | 21:42 |
1 i 1 1 l 1 1 l 1 l 1
0 93.0 POLATLI 12:35 i 14:35 1 1 1 1 17:42 0 1 0 1 0
504.5 I Yenidogan 12:47 ! | 1 ! I ] | ! 1 ! 1 !
508.8 1 Poyraz 12:51 1 14:50 1 1 1 1 17:57 1 1 ! 1 !
515.5 I Temelli 12:56 1 14:55 1 l 1 I 18:02 i I ! I l
521.7 1 Malikoy 13:01 1 15:00 1 1 1 1 18:07 1 1 ! 1 !
528.4 I Turkobasi 13:07 1 15:06 1 1 l I 18:13 i I ! I t
535.9 0 Esenkent | 1 | 1 0 0 Il | 1 i ! i !
5514 240  |sincan 13:23 13:55 15:22 16:01 16:10 17:45 | 18:28 19:25 19:46 20:10 22:01 22:10
13:23 13:56 15:22 16:02 16:11 17:46 | 18:28 19:26 19:47 20:11 22:02 22:11
552.6 1 Lale 13:26 | 15:25 | | | | 18:31 | | | | |
558.5 1 Etimesgut 13:33 | 15:32 | | | | 18:37 | | | | |
569.4 1 Marsandiz 13:43 | 15:42 | | | | 18:47 | | | | |
574.8 Hipodrom 13:49 | 15:49 | | | | 18:52 | | | | |
576.6 0.0 ANKARA 13:53 14:15 15:53 16:21 16:30 18:05 17:45 18:56 19:45 20:00 20:30 22:21 22:30
*NOTE: Polatli YHT station is several kilometres from Polatli town centre.
A minibus service links the YHT station with the town centre, including the railway station.
Journey time 15 - 20 minutes.
See Table 2A for Marsandiz to Kirikkale via Ankara and v.v. services.
These trains operate to/from Marsandiz carriage sidings, and only call at Hippodrom.
TCDD_Timetable_April_2014 Table 2C (c) Jeff Hawken



| Table 1C ANKARA - KONYA / ESKISEHIR YHT + local services
train-no. 21651 91001 91201 91003 21653 91005 91301 91203 91007 91205 21655 91009 21655 91207
Original YHT |service R YHT YHT YHT R YHT YHT YHT YHT YHT R YHT R YHT
Route Line |loco EMU HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000 EMU | HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000 | HT65000( EMU | HT65000( EMU [ HT65000
km km d_ays Dgilv Da_1i|y Da_ily Da_\ilv Da_ily Da_\ilv Da_ily Dgilv Da_ily Dgilv Da_ily Dgilv Da_ily Dailz
(Approx)
576.6 0.0 ANKARA 05:45 06:45 07:00 08:10 08:23 09:10 09:35 11:00 11:20 12:27 12:45 13:00
574.8 1 Hipodrom 05:50 | | | 08:28 | | | | 12:32 | |
569.4 1 Marsandiz 05:55 | | | 08:34 | | | | 12:37 | |
558.5 1 Etimesgut 06:09 | | | 08:44 | | | | 12:47 | |
552.6 1 Lale 06:09 | | | 08:52 | | | | N | |
) 06:12 | 07:05 07:20 08:30 08:56 | 09:55 11:20 | 12:58 13:05 13:20
5514 252 Sincan 06:12 | 07:06 07:21 08:31 08:56 | 09:56 11:21 | 12:58 13:06 — 13:21
535.9 I Esenkent | ! ! 1 09:10 ! ! ! | 13:12 ! 13:12 !
528.4 0 Turkobasi 06:28 1 1 1 09:15 I I 0 | — ! 13:17 !
521.7 0 Malikoy 06:34 1 1 1 09:21 I I 0 | ! 13:23 !
515.5 @ Temelli 06:39 1 1 1 09:26 ! ! 0 | ! 13:28 !
508.8 @ Poyraz 06:44 1 1 1 09:31 ! ! 0 | ! 13:33 !
504.5 I Yenidogan | ! ! 1 09:35 ! ! ! | 1 | 1
06:59 1 1 1 09:47 1 | f | 1 13:48 1
486.7 POLATLI
! ! ! ! ! ! | ! !
. [ 07:23 | 08:48 | 10:16 11:38 | | |
859 POLATLI YHT ! 07:24 | 08:49 | 10:17 | 11:39 | | |
309.4 KONYA YHT 08:52 09:35 11:30 13:10 14:52
474.4 1 Igciler 1 1 1 1 1 1
467.1 1 Beylikkopru 1 1 1 1 1 1
452.8 1 Sazilar 1 1 1 1 1 1
439.9 1 lloren 1 1 1 1 1 1
432.3 1 Bicer 1 1 1 1 1 1
418.6 1 Sazak 1 1 1 1 1 1
405.8 1 Yunusemre 1 1 1 1 1 1
390.9 1 Yalinli 1 1 1 1 1 1
374.6 1 Beylikova 1 1 1 1 1 1
365.3 1 Cardakbasi 1 1 1 1 1 1
352.6 1 Alpu 1 1 1 1 1 1
335.9 1 Agapinar 1 1 1 1 1 1
322.6 1 Hasanbey 1 1 1 1 1 1
313.4 246.8 ESKISEHIR 08:15 09:40 10:40 11:35 12:30 14:15
| Table 1C ANKARA - KONYA / ESKISEHIR YHT + local services
train-no. 91013 91209 91015 21657 91211 91017 21659 21130 91213 91019 91303 21130 91215 91021
Original YHT |service YHT YHT YHT R YHT YHT R Exp YHT YHT YHT Exp YHT YHT
Route Line |loco HT65000 HT65000 | HT65000( EMU HT65000 | HT65000 EMU DE22 | HT65000| HT65000| HT65000| DE22 |HT65000| HT65000
km km d_ays Dgily Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Dzﬂy Dgily Deﬂy Delilv Deﬂy Dailz
(Approx)
576.6 0.0 ANKARA 15:00 15:30 16:30 16:05 17:00 18:00 17:55 18:20 18:30 19:00 20:45 21:00
574.8 I Hipodrom | | | 16:10 | | 18:00 | | | | |
569.4 I Marsandiz | | | 16:16 | | 18:06 | | | | |
558.5 I Etimesgut | | | 16:26 | | 18:16 | | | | |
552.6 [ Lale | | | 16:34 | | 18:23 | | | | |
. 15:20 15:50 16:50 16:36 | 18:20 18:28 18:46 18:50 19:20 21:05 21:20
5514 22 Sincan 15:21 15:51 16:51 16:38 [ 18:21 18:28 18:49 18:51 19:21 21:06 21:21
535.9 I Esenkent I 1 I | I ! | | I ! I !
528.8 I Turkobasi ! 1 I 16:54 I ! 18:44 | I ! — I !
521.7 1 Malikoy 1 1 1 17:00 1 1 18:50 19:14 1 1 19:14 1 1
515.5 I Temelli ! 1 l 17:05 l I 18:55 — 1 i 19:22 l i
508.4 I Poyraz I 1 I 17:10 I ! 19:00 I ! | I !
504.5 I Yenidogan I 1 I 17:14 I ! | I ! | I !
1 1 1 17:26 t ! 19:15 l ! 19:51 1 !
486.7 POLATLI ! ! ! ! ! i ! 19:53 i !
85.9 POLATL) YHT+| 15:38 | | | | 19:11 19:38 } 21:26 |
15:39 | | | | 19:12 | 19:39 ! 21:27 |
309.4 KONYA YHT 17:22 18:50 20:25 18:55 22:40
474.4 [ Igciler [ [ 1 } [ | 1
467.1 1 Beylikkopru 1 1 1 1 1 20:10 1
452.8 I Sazilar I I ! ! I | !
439.9 I lloren I I ! ! I | !
432.3 1 Bicer t t 1 1 1 20:34 1
418.6 1 Sazak l 1 1 1 1 20:45 1
405.8 1 Yunusemre l l l l 1 20:57 l
390.9 1 Yalinli 1 1 1 1 1 ! !
374.6 1 Beylikova 1 1 1 1 1 21:19 1
365.3 0 Cardakbasi 1 1 I i 0 | t
352.6 1 Alpu 1 l l 1 1 21:36 1
335.9 1 Agapinar 1 1 1 ! i | !
322.6 0 Hasanbey 1 1 I i 0 | t
313.4 246.8 ESKISEHIR 16:30 18:00 19:30 20:30 20:55 22:10 22:30
22:25
|
Alsancak/B'mane 09:31

*NOTE: Polatli YHT station is several kilometres from Polatli town centre.

A minibus service links the YHT station with the town centre, including the railway station.
Journey time 15 - 20 minutes.

See Table 2A for Marsandiz to Kirikkale via Ankara and v.v. services.

These trains operate to/from Marsandiz carriage sidings, and only call at Hippodrom.

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014 Table 2C (c) Jeff Hawken



HAYDARPASA - ADAPAZARI | Table 1D ADAPAZARI - HAYDARPASA

train-no.
SERVICE SUSPENDED service SERVICE SUSPENDED
loco

days

HAYDARPASA
Sogutlucesme
Erenkoy
Bostanci
Maltepe
Kartal

Pendik

Ilcme

Tuzla

Gebze
Diliskelesi
Tavsancil
Hereke
Kirazliyali
Korfez
Seramik
Tutunciftlik
Derince
Koruma
Kurucesme
1ZMIT
Kirkikievler
Kosekoy
Buyukderbent
Masukiye
Kirkpinar
Sapanca
Uzunkum

Arifiye

Mithatpasa
ADAPAZARI

See Table 1E for "Marmaray" services.
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"MARMARAY" EASTBOUND

Table 1E

"MARMARAY" WESTBOUND

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014

Route train-no.

Marmaray Marmaray km ex service Marmaray Marmaray
EMU EMU Sirkeci Marmaray |loco EMU EMU
Daily Daily Main Line km days Daily Daily

27.6 0.0 HALKALI
1.7 Mustafakemal
4.0 Kucukcekmece
6.4 Florya
17.6 9.9 Yesilkoy
11.1 Yesilyurt
12.6 13.6  |Atakoy
15.0 Bakirkoy
9.7 15.7 Yenimahalle
17.9 Zeytinburmu
6:00 23:40 19.3 Kazlicesme 6:18 0:18
6:05 Then 23:45 22.8 Yenikapi 6:13 Then 0:13
6:09 every 23:49 (0.0) 25.2 SIRKECI 6:09 every 0:09

I I 1 1

! . 10 ! Route (Marmaray Tunnel) ! . 10 !

i minutes i km ex i minutes i
6:13 until 23:53 H'pasa 28.6 Uskudar 6:05 until 0:05
6:18 23:58 Main Line 32.4 Avyrilik Cesmesi 6:00 0:00

= 15 33.8 Sogutlucesme 5
3 § 2 35.4 Feneryolu 282
g oz 36.6 Goztepe =
9o g 6.2 38.2 Erenkoy g 3 4
£ 9 c . S 30
£ & ‘3 39.8 Suadiye 5209
N o> 9.1 41.0 [Bostanci BIS
0 S 5 . o) 8 s
g2 . 42.5 Kucukyali =-23
=S S g 5 aocZ
220 3 43.8 Idealtepe =9 o2
238 >3 .. Q< oo
oS5 45.3 Sureyyaplaji 2 o =X}
g ss* 14.3 46.3  |maltepe 283
o5 £ 48.6 Cevizli % 2
8¢ & 50.3  |Atalar p @3

£ 3 OS5
~Ba 51.4  |Basak 2o,
[Tt U352
E 35 20.1 52.9 Kartal S 3
o E c =00
Z3a 54.6 Yunus 55
< 245 56.5  |Pendik £
58.9 Kaynarca
60.8 Tersane
61.8 Guzelyali
62.9 Aydintepe
63.8 Icmeler
34.3 66.4 Tuzla
70.0 Cayirova
71.0 Fatih
72.6 Osmangazi
43.8 44.2 Gebze
Table 1E
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ANKARA - IRMAK - KAYSERI - SIVAS

Table 2A

SIVAS - KAYSERI - IRMAK - ANKARA

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014

41601 | 21512 | 21532 | 21542 | 61301 | 21410 | 22576 | 21124 | 21206 train-no. 41602 | 51123 | 61205 | 22571 | 51511 | 51531 | 51541 | 41409 | 21302
R Exp Exp Exp Exp Exp Local Exp Exp service R Exp Exp Local Exp Exp Exp Exp Exp
DE24 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 loco DE24 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22 | DE22
Daily 3 27 13456| Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily km days Daily Daily Daily Daily 5 35 12467| Daily Dail
_ _ 17:40 08:03
7 10:25 T 11:15 16:05 | 17:40 | 19:00  20.05 0.0 |ANKARA 06:10 | 07:35 | 08:03 22 11:02
| 17:44 | | 1.5 |Yenisehir | 07:58 |
| 17:48 | | 3.4 |Cebeci | 07:54 |
| | | | 5.5 |Saimekadin | | |
| 17:54 | | 7.0 |Mamak | 07:47 |
16:25 | 1801 | 19:17 | 20:23 12.3 |Kayas 05:50 | 07:15 | 07:40 10:45
| | | | 18.4 |Nenek | | |
| 18:17 | | 27.0 |Lalahan | 07:24 |
| 18:25 | | 32.4 |Hasanoglan | | |
| 18:31 | | 36.2 |[Lalabel | 07:12 |
17:.07 | 1840 | 19:52 | 20:56 43.8 |Elmadag 06:40 | 0701 10:09
| | | 51.7 |Kurbagali | 09:55
| 18:59 | | 60.3 [Kiliclar | 06:37 |
17:37 | 19:10 | 20:20 | 21:23 697 |IRMAK 04:39 | 06:05 | 06:24 09:26
17:39 | 19:10 | 20:22 | 21.25 04:37 | 06:02 | 06:24 09:23
| 19:27 | | 85.4 |[Yahsihan | | 06:07 |
18:01 | 19:33 | 20:44 | 2146 04:15 | 05:39 | 06:00 09:00
18:03 20:46 | 2148 923 |KIRIKKALE 04:13 | 05:37 To 08:58
| From | | 101.7 |Mahmutlar | | M'sandiz |
| M'sandiz | 22:10 114.0 |Balisih | 05:16 arr - 08: |
| dep | | 126.2 |izzettin | | 08:13 | | |
| 17:27 | | 135.9 |vagli | | |
19:00 21:39  22:46 | 146.8 |Cerikli 03:19 | 04:40
| | | 161.0 |Yeniyapan | |
| | | 179.3 |sekil | |
| | | 193.4 |Tatbekirli | |
19:51 22:27 | 23:36 02:29 | 03:50
19:54 2229 2339 | 2035 [YERKOY 02:26 | 03.46
| | | 217.5 |Karaosman | |
| | | 230.0 |cCaferli I |
20:30 23:05 00:15 | 239.1 [Sefaatli 01:52 | 03:09
20:49 | | 256.9 |Sarikent | |
| | 00:43 | 270.2 |Karasenir | 02:38
| | 00:47 | 273.1 [Kanlica | 02:34
21:20 23:54  01:05 | 290.0 |Yenifakili 01:04 | 02:18
| | 01:17 | 299.9 |Fehimli | |
| | | 309.7 |Pasali | |
| | | 329.7 |Himmetdede 00:29 | 01:43
| | | 339.5 |Kalkancik | 01:28
1 22:18 | | 350.2 |Beydegirmeni 00:02 01:13 1
22:12 | 22:32 01:01 ) 23:46 | 07:21
22:14 | 22:36 0104 | » @ 3650 |BOGAZKOPRU 2338 | 4 o 07:20
| | | % S| 3721 |Keykubat | % 5 g |
22:33 | 22:56 0124 | 2 o & 2318 | 5 0 3 07:00
23:07 ol3s |2 35| 89 |KAYSER 2305 |53
| | gg’ o] 3995 |Gomec | g_g%
| 02:00 | £ 85| 4095 |Sarimsakii | 2875
| | & E 0| 4158 |Km 415+776 | 3 E 2
| 02:18 § 8 8| 4244 |Tuzhisar 22:29 §’8 &
| | w© £ | 4336 |Km433+574 | w i E
| 0236 | 55 8| 4445 |sarioglan 2200 |22
| 0248 | ©° 4584 |Karaozu 2157 | ©©
00:27 03:03 474.9 |Yenicubuk 21:42
| | 490.8 |lhsanli |
| | 501.7 |Topac |
01:01 03:35 510.1 |Sarkisla 21:13
| 526.3 |Gucuk 21:00
01:22 . |
0135 533.3 |Hanli |
From | 04:05 Gozmen 20:42
Samsun 01:55 04:15 550.6 |Bedirli To 20:33
| 558.8 |Sarisogut Samsun |
1 | 565.9 |Karalikoy 1 I
16:40 02:19 . 07:59
16:42 02:20 5784 |Kalin 07:57 T
16:57 | 595.6 |Yapi 07:43 |
17:04 02:40 05:00 602.4 [SIVAS 07:35_| 19:47 55 :
02:47 05:12 19:37 38 :
" 14
5 cs | 58 [ e2 | 52| ¢s8 s as | =3 g | =<2 =3 s sz | 55| ¢L| 52 S
i s & &2 %< s i == g < =< s < i a < o5& &< o< x < i
o gel s | 9T S | de o El 3w Ss | 54 o 8 ¢ s | W pas | s P
Ej 85 sz | g | es| 28 S >e | 35 52| 5¢ K as | 32| 38| 30| 8% s
~ o o X c g 23 o< ~ g X x < X = o = o N c g8 & 29 =
e g < 52| 3% ez | a< = | 3% ¥ 3 | 32 E g Em | 35| 8% S 3 E
< =< > < u < < < = < = > < X <
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Table 2B

IRMAK - ZONGULDAK - IRMAK

22302

DMU
Daily

22304

DMU
Daily

22306
R
DMU
Daily

km

train-no.
service
loco
days

22301
R
DMU
Daily

22303
R
DMU
Daily

22305
R
DMU
Daily

07:00
07:05
07:09
07:13
|
[

07:19
07:24

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014 |

17:00
17:05
17:09
17:13

17:19
17:24

19:00
19:05
19:09
19:13

19:19
19:24

0.0
19.2
35.2
38.4
44.4
51.0
60.2
81.0

102.3

102.3
126.8
131.1
148.7

160.6
169.7
179.5
184.4
188.4
190.4
205.9
217.8

232.3
244.5
254.3
266.6
269.3
275.6
290.9

293.7

302.1
304.6
319.3
322.6
327.2

332.6

339.8
353.5

359.6
364.4

369.3

375.1
377.5
380.1
384.4
385.6

390.3
393.8
396.6
400.5
401.0
402.6

404.9
408.7

IRMAK
Kalecik
Bugra
Alibey
Gokceoren
Dumbelek
Tuney
Germece

CANKIRI

Gumusduven
Kayacivi
lidizim
Golluce
Yamukoren
Sumucak
Kursunlu
Cavundur
Cardak
Atkaracalar
Sacakkoy
Cerkes
Kurtcimeni
Kuzudere
Ismetpasa
Ortakoy
Eskipazar
Hankoy

Km 269+300
Cildikisik
Ulku
KARABUK
Pirinclik
Bolkus
Balikisik
Kolemen
Yesilyenice
Cebeciler
Ibricak
Camlaralti
Kayadibi

Gokcebey

Ucburgu
Bakacakkadi
Kayikcilar
Ahatli

Caycuma

Ayaoren
Kiremithane
Saltukova
Derecikoren
Gokceler
Sefercik
Filyos
Turkali
Gobu
Muslukoy
Kazkoy
Isikveren

Catalagzi

Kilimli

410.2 Tadle oB

06:42
06:38
06:34
06:30

06:25

06:19

08:32
08:28
08:24
08:20

08:15

08:09

18:32
18:28
18:25
18:20

18:15

18:09

(c) Jeff Hawken



07:29
07:33

17:29
17:33

19:29
19:33

412.6 |Kapuz
415.2 |ZONGULDAK

06:14
06:10

08:04
08:00

18:04
18:00

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014
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Table 2C ULUKISLA - KAYSERI & v v
61301 61205 train no. 21206 21302
Exp Exp service Exp Exp
DE22 DE22 loco DE22 DE22
Daily Daily km days Daily Daily
19:32 22:17 05:02 10:04
19:36 22:19 0.0 [ULUKISLA 04:57 10:00
| | 1.0 |Km 236+620 (Operational stop) 04:55 09:58
19:53 22:36 12.2 |Karalar 04:38 09:42
| | 19.3 |Altay | |
20:10 | 30.0 |Bereket 04:19 09:25
20:18 | 37.4 |Kemerhisar | 09:17
20:27 23:05 454 |Bor 04:05 09:09
20:39 23:18 03:52 08:56
20:41 23:19 59.1 |NIGDE 03:50 08:54
| | 72.1 |Andaval | |
21:03 23:43 89.2 |Huyuk 03:30 08:34
| 23:56 104.2 |Arapli | |
21:33 00:15 122.3 |Yesilhisar 02:59 08:05
| | 136.9 |Baskoy | |
21:56 00:39 153.8 |Incesu 02:32 07:38
l 00:57 ~171.5 Bogazkopru Muselles (364+074) 02:17 l
22:14 l 171.8 |BOGAZKOPRU l 07:21
| 179.3 |Keykubat |
22:33 186.8 |KAYSERI 07:00
0 = - ®© I 5 =
T is | &5
28 © 2 s < 232
b | c3 THEE
o= ER- 28 2¢
o T 3 T 35 c [SIE)
o < O < O < o X
TCDD_Timetable_April_2014 Table 2C

(c) Jeff Hawken



ALSANCAK - BANDIRMA

Table 3A

BANDIRMA - ALSANCAK

31601 | 31619 | 31001 | 32525 | 31003 | 31621 | 31315 | 31129 | 31135 train-no. 71136 | 21316 | 32526 | 21130 | 31622 | 31002 | 71602 | 31004 | 31620
Exp R Exp R Exp R Exp Exp Exp service Exp Exp R Exp R Exp Exp Exp R
DE24 DE24 DMU DE24 DMU DE24 DE24 DE22 DE33 loco DE33 DE24 DE24 DE22 DE24 DMU DE24 DMU DE24
Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily km days Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
0.0 |BASMANE
1.1 [Hilal
06:50 | 07:35 | 08:20 | 10:30 | 14:15 | 15:08 | 17:45 | 18:30 | 20:35 0.0 ALSANCAK 07:45 | 08:07 | 0850 | 09:31 11:55 13:16 18:33 | 21:52 | 22:12
06:57 | 07:44 | 08:27 10:38 | 14:22 15:17 17:52 18:37 20:41 2.7 Halkapinar 07:39 | 08:01 | 08:41 | 09:25 11:49 13:10 | 18:27 | 21:46 | 22:06
I I I I I I I I I 7.7 |Turan I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I 111 |Karsiyaka I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I 140 [Semikler I I I I I I I I I
07:16 08:44 14:41 18:12 18:56 | 20:59 | 5, Cigli 07:18 | 07:41 | 08:221 | 09:04 | 11:29 12:47 18:05 | 21:26 | 21:45
07:17 | 08:02 | 08:45 | 10:58 | 14:42 15:37 18:13 | 18:58 | 21:00 07:39 09:02 12:46 18:03 | 21:25
07:31 08:57 14:57 18:25 | 19:12 21:14 | 212 |venemen 07:02 | 07:23 | 08:06 | 08:49 11:15 12:31 17:49 | 21:11 | 21:31
07:33 | 08:17 | 0858 | 11:14 | 14:58 | 15:51 18:27 19:14 | 21:15 07:00 | 07:21 | 08:04 | 08:48 11:13 12:29 17:47 | 21:09 | 21:29
07:41 08:26 | 11:23 | 15:59 18:35 | 21:22 | 38.4 |Emiralem | 07:14 07:58 | 11:07 | 17:41 | 21:23
07:50 08:35 | 11:31 15:11 16:09 18:43 | | 452  |Ayvacik | | 07:51 08:36 11:00 12:15 17:34 | 21:11
08:01 | 08:47 | 09:20 | 11:43 | 15:21 16:20 | 18:54 | | 56.0 |Muradiye | 06:58 | 07:40 | 08:26 10:49 12:05 17:24 | 20:46 | 21:00
08:08 08:54 | 11:50 | 16:27 | | | 63.1 |Horozkoy | | 07:33 | 10:42 | 17:17 | 20:53
08:13 | 08:58 | 09:29 11:54 | 15:30 | 16:31 19:03 | 19:46 | 21:46 | o0 |MANISA 06:31 | 06:48 | 07:28 | 08:15 10:37 11:55 17:12 | 20:36 | 20:48
08:16 | 09:01 | 09:33 | 12:15 | 15:33 | 16:35 | 19:06 | 19:50 | 21:49 06:29 | 06:46 | 07:25 | 08:12 10:35 11:45 17:09 | 20:34 | 20:37
08:26 ! | ! | ! | ! 1 77.6  |Karaagacli 1 | 1 1 1 | 17:00 | 1
08:36 09:49 15:47 19:21 84.6  |Saruhanli 06:32 11:30 | 16:52 | 20:20
08:41 | | | 87.7  |Hacirahmanli | 16:47 |
08:45 | | | 90.1 [Ishakcelebi | 16:43 |
08:56 | | | 103.3 |Kayislar | 16:32 |
09:05 | | 107.6  |Kapakli 11:11 16:26 |
09:14 10:18 16:12 ) 11:01 16:16 19:52
09:18 10:25 16:15 117.4 |Akhisar 1059 | 16:.14 | 19:48
09:30 | | 128.0 |Sunnetciler | 16:04 |
09:37 | | 132.5 |Cobanhasan | 15:59 |
09:45 10:44 | 136.2  |Bakir 10:43 15:53 |
09:57 10:53 16:40 146.9 |Kirkagac 10:32 15:43 19:24
10:09 11:04 16:51 10:20 | 15:30 | 19:12
10:19 11.06 16:54 e | 80 [Sema G 10.18 | 1528 | 19:10
10:48 11:32 17:21 replaced by a bus 185.9 |Savastepe replaced by a bus 09:54 15:04 18:46
10:57 | | from Soma to 193.8 [Calikoy from Balikesir to | 14:55 [
11:16 11:58 17:47 Balikesir on Mondays| 207.7 |Sogucak Soma on Tuesdays to 09:30 | 14:40 | 18:24
11:33 12:14 18:04 to TthS&%z’ﬂm‘V“ 223.8 |Cukurhuseyin F”dai;ég;g:/l“ to 09:08 14:18 18:03
11:50 12:30 18:20 to - - 08:49 14:00 | 17:43
12:36 18:25 240.7 |BALIKESIR 08:45 17:37
| 18:50 262.7 |Yenikoy 08:24 17:16
| | 273.2 |Omerkoy | |
13:23 19:13 286.1 |Susurluk 07:58 16:50
| | 291.1 |Sekerli | |
| | 294.3 |Mustafakemalpasa | |
| | 301.9 [Okcugol | |
13:46 | 313.7 |Aksakal 07:33 |
13:59 19:48 328.6 |Sigirci 07:19 16:14
14:09 19:58 338.4 |Kuscenneti | |
14:14 20:03 341.2 Bandirma 07:03 15:58
14:16 20:05 341.7 |BANDIRMA SEHIR] 07:00 15:55
X
$_~<.‘: D . @ x = S5x 8 D qs'-)x.: > x e % g-);l_x L X > X c ects—“ qmg,'_—“ o ® X c
csal gSE| s |XSE| T csa|l&8wg| ¥ 5 |ez8| 28 |&§c8]| S ses|SEslxes| S
200 ~ I o= oo |Wu=s ~ Fegjl=cesgs < S oc sc |=5¢< = FE2|lg2oc|u=s2 2
N g © 4o sg |=5% < Wex]. g % ) Wy g n g |=xa < —_sallixcs|=5c <
0O 8 2 Sog| oz |25 = 2 b o8| E o< o © nge| =2 gEcL ' ER=IN I R =g y
D @ g <ol << |o<a s = S > Ca<| << |N<< © >a < goa<|da<| ¥
- < o ~ < |= 2 R E: 3 | : 5
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ALSANCAK - MANISA - USAK - AFYONKARAHISAR and v.v.

Table 3B
31619 | 32525 | 31621 | 32527 | 31129 | 31135 train-no. 71136 | 32526 | 21130 | 31622 | 32528 | 31620
R R R R Exp Exp service Exp R Exp R R R
DE24 DE24 DE24 DE24 DE22 DE33 loco DE33 DE24 DE22 DE24 DE24 DE24
Daily Daily Da_ily Daily Da_ily Delily km days Dgily Da_ily Da_ily Dgily Da_ily Daily
0.0 |[BASMANE
1.1 _|Hilal
07:35 10:30 15:08 18:30 20:35 0.0 [ALSANCAK 07:45 08:50 09:31 11:55 22:12
07:44 10:38 15:17 18:37 20:41 2.7 |Halkapinar 07:39 08:41 09:25 11:49 22:06
| [ | | | 7.7 |Turan | | | | [
| | | | | 11.1 |Karsiyaka | | | | |
| | | | | 14.0 [Semikler | | | | |
18:56 20:59 171 |cigh 07:18 08:21 09:04 11:29 21:45
08:02 10:58 15:37 18:58 21:00 07:16 09:02
19:12 21:14 07:02 08:06 08:49 11:15 21:31
08:17 | 1114 | 1551 19:.14 | 2115 317 [Menemen 07:00 08:48
08:26 11:23 15:59 | 21:22 38.4 |Emiralem | 07:58 | 11:07 21:23
08:35 11:31 16:09 | | 452 |Ayvacik | 07:51 08:36 11:00 21:11
08:47 11:43 16:20 | | 56.0 |Muradiye | 07:40 08:26 10:49 21:00
08:54 11:50 16:27 | | 63.1 |Horozkoy | 07:33 | 10:42 20:53
08:58 11:54 16:31 19:46 21:46 660 |MANISA 06:31 07:28 08:15 10:37 20:48
09:01 12:15 16:35 18:20 19:50 21:49 06:29 07:25 08:12 10:35 17:25 20:37
09:14 12:28 16:48 | 18:33 | | 79.7 |Cobanisa | 07:13 | 10:23 17:13 20:25
09:28 12:42 17:02 18:47 20:11 22:10 93.2 |Turgutlu 06:08 07:01 07:51 10:10 17:01 20:12
09:40 12:53 17:14 18:58 20:22 22:20 105.0 |Urganli 05:57 06:49 07:41 09:59 16:49 19:59
09:51 13:03 17:24 | 19:08 20:32 | 22:29 113.7 |Ahmetli 05:49 06:40 07:33 09:50 16:40 19:50
09:56 13:08 17:29 19:13 | | Yarasli | 06:34 | 09:43 16:34 19:44
10:02 13:14 17:35 19:19 | | 1235 |Sart | 06:28 | 09:37 16:28 19:38
10:12 13:24 17:45 19:29 20:47 22:44 131.6 [Salihli 05:35 06:20 07:19 09:29 16:20 19:30
10:17 13:29 17:50 19:34 | | 134.3 |Gumuscayi | 06:14 | 09:23 16:14 19:24
10:22 13:34 17:55 19:39 | | 138.7 |Kabazli | 06:09 | 09:18 16:09 19:19
10:28 13:40 18:01 19:45 | | 142.9 |Yesilkavak | 06:04 | 09:13 16:04 19:14
10:33 13:45 18:06 19:50 | | 146.6 |Koseali | 05:58 | 09:07 15:58 19:08
10:41 13:53 18:14 19:58 21:07 23:02 153.1 |Kavaklidere 05:17 05:51 07:01 09:00 15:51 19:01
10:45 13:57 18:18 20:02 | | 154.7 |Ornekkoy | 05:47 | 08:56 15:47 18:57
10:51 14:03 18:24 20:08 | | 160.3 |Piyadeler | 05:41 | 08:50 15:41 18:51
10:57 14:09 18:30 20:14 | | 165.3 |Akkecili | 05:35 | 08:44 15:35 18:45
14:14 20:19 21:19 23:13 05:05 05:30 06:49 08:39 15:30 18:40
11:06 18:39 21:21 23:14 169.0 |ALASEHIR 05:03 06:47
11:15 18:48 | | 178.0 |Killik | | 08:29 18:29
11:21 18:54 | | Gumuscayi | | 08:24 18:24
11:26 18:59 | | 183.9 |[Caber Kamera | | 08:20 18:20
11:33 19:06 21:42 23:33 187.3 |Konaklar 04:44 06:28 08:14 18:14
| | | | 189.3 |KM189+320 04:38 06:22 | |
11:52 19:25 | | 198.1 |Turkmentepe | | 07:59 17:59
| | | | 199.5 |KM199+510 04:25 06:09 | |
| | | [ 205.3 |KM205+251 04:17 06:01 [ |
12:10 19:43 22:13 00:00 207.5 |Guneykoy 04:12 05:56 07:44 17:44
12:15 19:48 | | 211.2 |Armutlu | | 07:38 17:38
12:25 19:58 22:25 00:13 217.9 |Esme 04:00 05:42 07:30 17:30
12:43 20:16 | | 235.0 |Ahmetler | | 07:11 17:11
13:02 20:35 23:02 00:49 252.2 |Ilnay 03:24 05:07 06:53 16:53
13:22 20:55 | | 271.8 |Ovakoy | | 06:34 16:34
13:35 21:08 23:35 01:20 02:52 04:35 06:20 16:20
23:40 01:23 2868 |USAK 02:49 04:32
| | 292.1 |Seker Fabrikasi | |
| | 303.1 |Kapaklar | |
| | 312.4 |Nohutova | |
| [ 321.7 |Oksuzkoy | |
00:23 02:07 327.2 |Banaz 02:08 03:51
00:46 02:30 345.2 |Oturak 01:44 03:28
00:59 02:43 01:30 03:14
01:00 02:44 357.8 |DUMLUPINAR 01:29 03:13
| | 363.3 |Kizilcakoy | |
01:17 03:00 372.1 |Yildirimkemal 01:15 02:59
| | Baskimse | |
| | 395.8 |Balmahmut | |
| | 419.9 |Afyonkarahisar Sehir | |
02:04 03:47 2217 | AEYONKARAHISAR * 00:25 02:05
02:21 03:56 00:15 01:45
© 3
. g g
R < g 3
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0 o
< M
* Official city name is Afyonkarahisar, but usually abbreviated to Afyon. Full station name is "Ali Cetinkaya".
See Table 3A for full service between Alsancak and Manisa.
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| Table 3C BASMANE to TIRE, ODEMIS, SOKE and DENIZLI
train-no. 32333 32391 32321 32251 32392 32253 32323 32393 32415 32255 32341 32395 32263 32417 32394 32397 32325 32396 32257 32398 32413 32259 32327 32335 32261 32337 32419 32351 32329
service Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local
loco DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU
km days Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily 567 Daily Daily Daily
0.0 |BASMANE 06:20 07:45 09:00 09:23 10:10 11:25 12:20 13:30 13:55 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:30 17:10 18:15 18:30 19:10 19:57
14.0 |Gaziemir 06:34 08:01 09:16 09:38 10:25 11:40 12:37 13:46 14:11 15:24 15:56 16:26 16:48 17:25 18:31 18:47 19:25 20:13
18.0 |Adnan Menderes 06:39 08:06 09:21 09:43 10:30 11:45 12:42 13:51 14:17 15:29 16:02 16:31 16:54 17:30 18:37 18:53 19:30 20:18
21.3 |Cumaovasi (for Metro) 06:43 08:10 09:27 09:53 10:35 11:50 12:48 13:55 14:23 15:33 16:06 16:41 16:59 17:35 18:44 18:59 19:35 20:27
281 |Develikoy | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \ \ | \
315 |Tekekoy | | | | | | | | | 15:42 | | | | | | 19:46 |
36.6 |Pancar 06:57 08:22 09:39 10:07 10:47 12:02 13:00 14:07 14:35 15:49 16:28 16:53 17:17 17:48 18:56 19:16 19:52 20:41
48.6 TORBALI 07:07 08:32 09:49 10:17 10:57 12:12 13:10 14:17 14:45 15:59 16:38 17:03 17:27 17:58 19:06 19:26 20:02 20:51
TORBALI 07:09 i i 10:18 10:58 i 13:12 i 14:47 16:03 i 17:05 i 18:00 ] 19:27 1 20:53
55.3 Gurgur| | 1 1 | | 1 | 1 | 16:10 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |
Taskesik | 1 1 10:27 | 1 | 1 | 16:14 1 | 1 18:08 1 | 1 21:01
62.6 Arikbasi 07:22 1 1 10:33 11:10 1 13:24 1 15:00 16:19 1 17:17 1 18:13 1 19:39 1 21:06
68.0 Karpuzlu 07:28 i i 10:39 11:16 i 13:30 i 15:06 16:25 i 17:23 i 18:19 1] 19:45 i 21:12
70.4 Elifli 07:31 ! ! 10:42 11:19 1 | 1 15:09 16:28 1 17:26 ! | 1 19:48 t |
726 Furunlu 07:34 1 1 10:45 11:22 1 | 1 | 16:31 1 | 1 18:24 1 | 1 21:17
76.8 Bayindir 07:41 1 1 10:51 11:28 1 13:38 1 15:17 16:38 1 17:33 1 18:31 1 19:59 1 21:23
79.7 |Universite (Bayindir Myo) 07:46 1 1 10:56 | 1 | 1 | 16:43 1 17:38 1 18:36 1 | 1 |
815 Yakakoy] 07:49 I I | | ! | 1 | 16:46 1 | i | 1 | t |
85.1 Catal|] 06:00 07:55 i i 11:03 11:37 i 13:47 i 15:30 16:52 I} 17:45 i 18:41 18:50 ] 19:55 20:08 i 21:32
96.1 TIRE (arrive)| 06:10 | 1 t 1 11:47 1 1 1 15:40 1 1 17:55 1 1 19:00 1 20:05 20:18 1 1
96.1 TIRE (depart) 07:40 ! ! ! ! ! ! 16:13 ! ! 18:05 i ! i
85.1 Catal 07:56 1 1 11:04 1 13:48 ] 16:52 ] i 18:43 1 i 21:32
87.8 Pinarli | I I | ! | 1 16:56 1 ! 18:47 1 ! 21:36
93.1 Derebasi 08:05 1 1 | 1 | 1 17:02 1 1 | 1 1 |
95.7 Doyranli 08:09 ! ! | ! | 1 17:06 1 1 | 1 1 |
99.4 likkursun 08:15 1 1 11:18 1 14:02 i 17:12 1 1 18:58 1 1 21:47
1055 Beytikoy | ! ! | ! | 1 17:18 1 1 | 1 1 |
110.0 ODEMIS 08:25 1 1 11:29 1 14:13 i 17:24 1 1 19:09 1 1 21:58
1115 Odemis Sehir 08:28 i i 11:32 i 14:16 I} 17:27 i i 19:12 l i 22:01
48.6 |TORBALI 08:33 09:50 12:12 14:18 16:38 17:29 19:07 20:06
50.6 [Konak | | | | | |
51.5 |Tepekoy 08:37 09:54 12:16 14:22 16:42 17:33 19:11 20:13
59.1 |[saglik | From | 12:23 | From From | 16:49 [ From | | 20:21
77.1 |Selcuk 09:01 Denizli 10:18 12:39 14:43 Denizli Nazilli 17:05 Nazilli 17:57 19:33 20:43
88.3 |Camlik 09:13 10:30 12:51 14:55 17:17 18:09 19:46 20:57
99.5 |ORTAKLAR 09:23 09:44 10:40 13:01 15:05 12:58 14:13 17:27 18:10 18:19 19:56 21.07
99.5 ORTAKLAR ] 09:45 ] ] ] 13:02 14:23 ] 18:20 ] ] 21:10
115.3 Sazlikoy| i 10:00 i i i 13:17 14:38 i 18:35 i ] 21:25
121.5 SOKE 1 10:07 1 1 1 13:24 14:45 1 18:42 1 1 21:32
121.5 SOKE l l 10:35 i 14:00 i 15:20 1 1 1
115.3 Sazlikoy| i i 10:43 i 14:08 i 15:28 i i 1]
99.5 ORTAKLAR 1 1 10:58 1 14:23 1 15:43 1 i 1
99.5 |ORTAKLAR 09:25 10:42 11:.07 13:05 14:24 15:07 15:48 17:29 18:22 19:57
108.0 |Germencik 09:34 10:51 11:16 13:13 14:33 15:15 15:57 17:37 18:30 20:06
119.6 |Incirliova 09:44 11:.01 11:27 13:23 14:44 15:27 16:08 17:49 18:45 20:16
1300 |AyDIN 09:52 11:09 11:36 13:31 14:53 15:35 16:17 17:57 18:53 20:24
09:55 1111 11:44 13:42 14:56 15:38 16:19 17:59 18:56 20:27
140.6 |Umurlu 10:05 11:21 11:55 13:52 15:.07 15:48 16:30 18:10 19:07 20:37
149.1 |Kosk 10:14 11:29 12:05 14:00 15:16 15:57 16:40 18:18 19:15 20:45
157.7 |Karaali | | 12:13 | 15:24 | 16:48 | | |
159.4 |Sultanhisar 10:25 11:39 12:17 14:10 15:28 16:08 16:52 18:28 19:25 20:55
164.5 |[Atca 10:32 11:47 12:24 14:19 15:35 16:22 17:00 18:35 19:32 21:02
169.5 |Isabeyli | | 12:30 | 15:41 | 17:06 18:41 | |
1752 [NAZILLI 10:41 11:56 12:36 14:28 15:47 16:31 17:12 18:46 19:42 21:11
10:43 11:58 14:31 17:18 19:49 19:45 21:14
186.9 |Kuyucak 10:54 12:09 14:42 17:30 19:00 19:56 21:25
193.8 |Pamukoren 11:00 12:15 14:48 17:37 19:06 20:02 21:31
198.7 |Horsunlu 11:07 12:21 14:54 17:44 19:12 20:08 21:38
212.6 |Buharkent 11:19 12:33 15:06 17:59 19:24 20:20 21:50
230.8 |[Saraykoy 11:33 12:47 15:21 18:14 19:38 20:34 22:04
251.2 |GONCALI 11:50 13:04 15:38 18:32 19:54 20:51 22:21
260.6 [DENIZLI 12:01 13:15 15:49 18:43 20:05 21:02 22:32
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| Table 3C DENIZLI, SOKE, ODEMIS and TIRE to BASMANE
train-no. 32334 32322 32412 32352 32391 32252 32324 32416 32254 32326 32392 32393 32256 32418 32328 32394 32396 32395 32342 32258 32420 32397 32260 32336 32330 32398 32266 323XX 32344
service Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local Local
loco DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU
km |days Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily 567 567
260.6 |DENIZLI 04:20 05:45 06:55 08:20 10:05 12:50 14:50
251.2 |GONCALI 04:33 05:57 07:08 08:32 10:18 13:03 15:03
230.8 |Saraykoy 04:49 06:13 07:26 08:48 10:36 13:19 15:20
212.6 |Buharkent 05:03 06:27 07:42 09:03 10:51 13:33 15:34
198.7 |Horsunlu 05:15 06:39 07:55 09:15 11:.06 13:45 15:46
193.8 |Pamukoren 05:20 06:44 08:01 09:20 1112 13:50 15:51
186.9 |Kuyucak 05:27 06:51 08:09 09:27 11:20 13:57 15:58
1752 |NAZILLI 05:37 07:01 08:19 09:37 11:30 14:07 16:08
05:40 07:04 08:22 09:45 11:33 12:50 14:.09 16:11 16:45 17:34
169.5 |Isabeyli | 07:09 08:28 | 11:39 | 12:56 | | 16:51 | 17:39
164.5 |Atca 05:50 07:15 08:34 09:55 11:46 13:03 14:20 16:21 16:59 17:45
159.4 |Sultanhisar 05:57 07:22 08:41 10:02 11:53 13:10 14:27 16:28 17:06 17:52
157.7 |Karaali | | 08:45 | 11:57 | 13:14 | | 17:10 |
149.1 |Kosk 06:07 07:33 08:53 10:13 12:06 13:22 14:37 16:39 17:18 18:02
140.6 |Umurlu 06:15 07:42 09:02 10:21 12:15 13:31 14:45 16:48 17:27 18:11
1300 |AYDIN 06:24 07:51 09:12 10:30 12:25 13:41 14:54 16:57 17:37 18:20
06:26 07:55 09:14 10:32 12:28 13:44 14:57 17:00 17:40 18:30
119.6 |Incirliova 06:35 08:04 09:23 10:41 12:38 13:53 15:06 17:09 17:50 18:40
108.0 |Germencik 06:45 08:14 09:35 10:52 12:49 14:04 15:16 17:19 18:01 18:50
99.5 |ORTAKLAR 06:54 08:23 09:44 11:00 12:58 14:13 15:25 17:28 18:10 18:59
99.5 ORTAKLAR 1 1 09:45 ] 13:02 14:23 1 ] 18:20 ]
115.3 Sazlikoy| 1 1 10:00 1 13:17 14:38 1 1 18:35 1
121.5 SOKE 1 1 10:07 1 13:24 14:45 1 1 18:42 1
121.5 SOKE 05:55 06:30 i 1 10:35 i 14:00 1 15:20 1 1
115.3 Sazlikoy| 06:03 06:38 i i 10:43 i 14:08 i 15:28 i 1]
99.5 ORTAKLAR 06:18 06:53 1 1 10:58 1 14:23 i 15:43 1 1
99.5 |ORTAKLAR 06:19 06:58 06:54 08:24 11.07 11:00 14:24 15:25 15:48 17:28 18:59
88.3 |Camlik 06:34 07:09 08:40 11:15 15:40 17:44 19:14
77.1 |Selcuk 06:49 To 07:22 09:00 To 11:28 To 15:53 To 17:58 19:32
59.1 |Saglik 07:05 | Denizli | 07:36 | Nazilli | Nazilli | Denizli | |
51.5 |Tepekoy 07:13 07:42 09:20 11:47 16:12 18:17 19:51
50.6 |Konak | | | | | | |
48.6 | TORBALI 07:17 07:46 09:24 11:51 16:16 18:21 19:55
1115 |Odemis Sehir 05:20 1 1 06:58 1 08:44 1 12:05 14:57 i 1 17:43 1 19:20
110.0 |ODEMIS 05:24 ] ] 07:03 ] 08:49 ] 12:10 15:02 ] ] 17:47 ] 19:25
105.5 |Beytikoy 05:29 I I | 0 | 0 | | i 1 | 1 |
99.4 |llkkursun 05:35 i i 07:12 i 08:58 i 12:19 15:11 i i 17:56 ] 19:34
95.7 |Doyranli 05:41 1 1 | 1 | 1 | | 1 1 18:02 1 |
93.1 |Derebasi 05:45 ! ! | 1 | 1 | | 1 0 18:06 1 |
87.8 |Pinarli 05:51 I I 07:23 1 09:09 1 | | ! 1 18:12 1 |
85.1 |Catal 05:55 i i 07:27 I} 09:13 I} 12:33 15:25 i i 18:16 ] 19:48
96.1 TIRE (arrive) i i i i i i i i i 1 1 1 1 1
96.1 TIRE (depart)|] 05:35 06:20 i i I} 07:40 I} i I} 11:55 I} I} i 16:13 I} 18:05 l l 19:30 l
85.1 |[Catal 05:45 06:31 i 1 07:28 07:55 1 09:14 i 12:06 12:34 15:26 i 16:25 i 18:15 18:18 ] 19:40 19:49
815 |Yakakoy | I I | | 1 | 1 | | | 1 | 1 18:23 1 |
79.7 |Universite (Bayindir Myo) | i 1 07:34 08:01 i 09:20 i | | 15:32 i 16:31 i 18:26 ] \
76.8 |Bayindir 06:40 i i 07:40 08:10 i 09:25 i 12:15 12:43 15:37 i 16:37 i 18:32 1] 20:01
72.6 |Furunlu 06:45 I I 07:45 | 1 | 1 | | | i | 1 18:37 1 |
704 |Elifl | I I | 08:16 1 | 1 12:21 | 12:49 | i 16:43 1 18:40 1 |
68.0 |Karpuzlu 06:50 i i 07:50 08:19 i 09:33 i 12:24 12:52 15:44 i 16:46 i 18:43 ] 20:08
62.6 |Arikbasi 06:56 i i 07:56 08:25 i 09:39 i 12:30 12:57 15:50 i 16:52 i 18:49 1] 20:14
Taskesik | I ! 08:01 | 1 09:44 1 | 13:02 | 1 | 1 | 1 |
55.3 |Gurgur | | I I | | 1 | l | | | ! | 1 | 1 |
48.6 | TORBALI 06:38 07:08 1 1 08:09 08:37 1 09:53 1 12:42 13:11 16:02 1 17:04 1 19:02 1 20:26
48.6 |TORBALI 06:44 07:10 07:22 07:47 08:10 08:38 09:27 09:55 11:52 12:44 13:13 16:06 16:18 17:06 18:22 19:06 20:03 20:28
36.6 |Pancar 06:55 07:20 07:35 07:57 08:21 08:49 09:38 10:06 12:03 13:.01 13:23 16:17 16:29 17:16 18:32 19:17 20:13 20:40
315 |Tekekoy 07:01 | 07:41 | | | | 10:12 | | | | | | | | | |
281 |Develikoy [ | I | | | | | | | | | | | | \ \ \
21.3 |Cumaovasi (for Metro) 07:10 07:32 07:54 08:11 08:33 09:04 09:54 10:21 12:15 13:16 13:41 16:30 16:42 17:28 18:45 19:30 20:26 20:53
18.0 |Adnan Menderes 07:14 07:36 07:58 08:16 08:37 09:09 09:59 10:25 12:19 13:21 13:46 16:35 16:46 17:33 18:49 19:34 20:31 20:58
14.0 |Gaziemir 07:19 07:41 08:04 08:22 08:42 09:16 10:02 10:30 12:24 13:27 13:52 16:41 16:52 17:39 18:54 19:40 20:37 21:04
0.0 [BASMANE 07:32 07:54 08:20 08:39 08:55 09:30 10:22 10:43 12:39 13:42 14:07 16:55 17:08 17:54 19:09 19:54 20:53 21:19
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20:14
20:30
20:44
21:03

21:07

21:12
21:23

21:37
21:41
21:47
22:03

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014 Table 3C (c) Jeff Hawken



SIVAS - MALATYA

Table 4A

MALATYA - SIVAS

21410 21124 42102 42802 42104 42802 11512 11542 train-no. 42101 42801 42103 51123 51511 51531 51541 41409
Exp Exp R Mixed R Mixed Exp Exp service R Mixed R Exp Exp Exp Exp Exp
DE22 DE22 DMU DE24 DMU DE24 DE22 DE22 loco DMU DE24 DMU DE22 DE22 DE22 DE22 DE22
Daily Da_ily Daily Da_ily Daily Daily - 3 13456 km km days Dgily Da_ily Dgily Dailz 5 24 13567 Dailz
02:40 05:00 0:55 21:58 602.4 SIVAS 19:47 22:55 00:37
02:47 05:12 08:45 0 16:45 17:50 1:36 22:10 08:16 o 11:11 17:06 19:37 22:38 00:32
| | | 0 17:02 | | 22:25| 616.0 Taslidere | 0 10:55 | | | |
03:11 05:37 09:07 | 017:17 | | 22:37 | 010:38 | 16:44 19:14 | 00:08
0313 | 05:39 | 09:08 | o17:21 | | 22:30 | 8304 Bostankaya | £10:36 | 16:43 | 19:12 | 00:06
| | 09:15 | 18:18 | 22:48 | 638.2 Ulas 07:49 | 010:26 | 16:37 | | |
| | | 0 17:31 | | | 638.9 Km 638+907 | 0 10:25 | | | |
| | 09:22 | 017:39 | | | 645.3 Tecer | 010:16 | 16:31 | | |
| | | | | | | 649.8 0.0 Km 649+750 Start of New Line | | | | | |
! i ! 0 17:47 ! ! ! 651.9 ! Kayapinar ! 0 10:06 ! 1 i 1
1 ! ! 0 17:52 l 1 ! 654.5 ! Karasar ! 0 10:01 ! 1 1 1
! i ! 0 17:58 ! ! ! 658.1 ! Km 658+100 ! 0 09:55 ! 1 1 1
1 ! ! 0 18:10 ! ! ! 665.8 ! Eskikoy ! 0 09:44 ! 1 ! 1
! i ! 0 18:20 ! ! ! 671.1 ! Ayvaz ! 0 09:35 ! 1 i 1
1 ! ! 0 18:40 ! ! ! 678.5 ! Karagol ! 0 09:24 ! 1 ! 1
! 1 ! 0 18:50 ! ! ! 685.0 ! Koroglu ! 0 09:07 ! 1 t 1
1 l ! 0 18:59 l 1 ! 691.1 ! Bozarmut ! o 08:57 ! 1 1 1
! 1 ! 0 19:09 ! ! ! 698.8 ! Kangal ! 0 08:46 ! 1 t 1
| | | ! | | | ! ? Yeni Karasar | ! | | | |
I I I ! I I I ! ? Gurpinar 4 I ! I I I I
| | | ! | | | ! 23.6 Candogan | ! | | | 23:34a
04:05 06:40 09:49 ! 18:51 | 3: ! 39.7 Yenikangal | 07:18 1 16:05 18:22 | 23:06
| | | ! | — | | 700.7 ~45.0 |Km 700+670 End of New Line | ! | | | |
| | | 019:18 | 0 19:18 705.8 Temiiriin Koy | 0 08:35 | | [
04:24 07:00 10:05 —> 19:07 0 19:28 00:05 07:02 o 08:25 15:49 17:57 22:45
04:26 07:02 10:06 19:08 0 19:40 00:07 7138 139.8 CETINKAYA 07:01 0 08:17 15:48 17:55 22:43
! | ! ! 1 (24567)§ 720.7 132.9 |Kalkim 1 1 1 | 1
07:19 00:25 | 729.8 123.8 |Demiriz 17:39
07:28 To To To 00:35| 737.8 115.8 |Akcamagara From From From 17:31
Divrigi Divrigi Divrigi 00:44 | 744.2 109.4 |Akgedik Divrigi Divrigi Divrigi
759.1 94.5 Uluguney
768.7 84.9 Hasancelebi Note "a"
08:14 01:23 . 16:39 Candogan
08:16 01:25 783.4 70.2 Hekimhan 16:39 arrive
797.4 56.2 Kesikkopru 23:21
810.6 43.0 Sarsap
820.4 33.2 Yazihan
840.6 13.0 Dilek :
09:25 02:37 15:30 18:20 :
02:47 853.6 0.0 MALATYA 18:05 18:36
[ g = 0 -~ » % 3 = - E g o [ » g
9 o - 2> ° s 23 I New line is estimated 6 km _ 5 o 5 2 =5 ] oo
e 8 g = 2= 52 2 shorter than old route. 8= o x 5 X ¢ < 0 g
g z= W= a = =2 Confirmation of new route Z< W< g < =< g <
i s 5 o i a I S5 < - ] i <
‘-g s 2w 7 o % [ > km at junction km700+670 = S = % g 2 & S o
B I# g @ g g%‘ = 5 near Kangal is required. g % @ = =X % s g 8’5
S B Ea|s= |3z SlEf sz |°
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Table 4B CETINKAYA - ERZURUM and v v

42822 21410 42102 42104 42802 train-no. 42101 42801 42103 42821 41409
Mixed Exp R R Mixed service R Mixed R Mixed Exp
DE24 DE22 DMU DMU DE24 loco DMU DE24 DMU DE24 DE22
Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily km days Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
04:24 10:05 19:07 0 19:28 07:02 0 08:25 | 15:49 22:45
04:26 10:06 19:08 0 19:40 7138 |CETINKAYA 07:01 0 08:17 | 15:48 22:43

| 720.5 |Km 720+460

| | I I
04:43 | | 020:11 | 729.2 |Avsar [ 0 07:53 | 22:26
05:00 | | 020:36 | 743.8 |Gunes [ 0 07:27 | 22:09
| | | 020:42 | 746.8 |Asag Giines | 0 07:20 | |
05:08 | | 020:49 | 750.3 |Gocentasi [ 0 07:13 | 22:01
| | | 020:58 | 755.3 |[Bahceli [ 0 07:04 | |
05:23 | | 021:15| 765.1 |[Curek [ 0 06:47 | 21:45
05:36 11:08 | 021:32 | 775.2 |Demirdag [ 0 06:27 | 14:50 21:33
05:40 11:12 | 20:14 | 021:38 06:00 | 006:20 | 14:45 21:22
00504 | 0543 | 778.6 |DIVRIGI 01723 | 21.16
| | 790.8 |Km 790+800 o 17:09 |
0 05:21 | From From From 793.9 |Dazlak To To To o 17:04 |
0 05:26 | Sivas Sivas Sivas 797.2 |Km 797+200 Sivas Sivas Sivas 0 16:58 |
0 05:37 | 06:11 804.9 |Kemaliye Calti 0 16:48 20:49
0 05:47 | 06:21 812.6 |Adatepe (Pingen) 0 16:37 20:39
0 06:00 | 06:33 822.1 |Bagistas 0 16:25 | 20:28
0 06:15 | 06:46 832.4 |llic 0 16:11 | 20:16
0 06:24 | 838.8 |Atma 0 16:01 |
0 06:41 | 07:06 851.8 |Gullubag 015:46 | 19:55
o 06:47 07:12 855.6 |Yahsiler n 15:38 19:49
0 06:56 | 862.0 |Caksur 0 15:29 |
o 07:07 07:27 869.1 |Eric 0 15:20 19:35
0 07:28 07:45 886.1 |Kemah 0 15:00 19:17
0 07:49 | 902.1 |Alp 0 14:39 |
0 08:06 | 917.3 |Cebesoy 0 14:22 |
0 08:13 | 921.3 |Dumanli o 14:16 |
0 08:28 08:36 0 14:00 18:25
0842 934.2 |ERZINCAN T
DOES | 951.6 |Altinbasak DOES |
NOT | 959.2 |Gokbayir NOT |
RUN 09:09 967.0 |Tanyeri RUN |
08/04/14 | 981.9 |Gecit 08/04/14 |
TO 09:41 999.1 |Demirkapi TO |
12/06/14 | 1011.7 |Altunkent 12/06/14 |
10:08 1022.1 |Mercan 16:49
| 1025.3 |Km 1025+300 |
10:22 1034.3 |Cadirkaya 16:36
10:38 1047.9 |Erbas 16:20

1054.0 |Km 1054+000
1058.6 |Km 1058+600
10:55 1062.4 |Karasu 16:04
1068.0 |Km 1068+000
1072.4 |Km 1072+383
1080.8 |Saptiran

1088.4 |Km 1088+400
11:26 1093.5 |Askale 15:31
1095.2 |Km 1095+170
1101.0 |Cagdaric

11:44 1109.2 |Kandilli 15:13
1121.2 |Km 1121+210
1124.2 |Cicekli
1128.0 |Agaver

12:09 1133.9 |llica 14:48

| 1140.2 |Palandoken
1149.1 |ERZURUM

=
N
N
~
=l
kel B
N
iN 1]

Dogu Express
Kars - Ankara

Dogu Express
Ankara - Kars
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Table 4C ERZURUM - KARS - AKYAKA and v v
42452 42454 21410 train-no. 42451 41409 42453
Local Local Exp service Local Exp Local
DMU DMU DE22 loco DMU DE22 DMU
Daily Daily Daily km days Daily Daily Daily
12:27 14:30
53 1149.1 |ERZURUM Tioa
| 1152.0 |Km 1152+000 |
| 1167.7 |Uzunahmet |
| 1170.5 |Km 1170+500 |
| 1173.9 |Km 1173+950 |
| 1180.8 |Alvar |
| 1183.9 |Km 1183+950 |
13:08 1189.7 |Hasankale 14:31
| 1192.0 |Km 1192+000 |
| 1197.7 |Km 1197+700 |
| 1200.1 |Yekabat |
| 1204.1 |Km 1204+150 |
13:25 1207.0 |Koprukoy 13:24
| 1212.4 |Km 1212+400 |
| 1217.7 |Km 1217+700 |
| 1220.4 |Karacuha |
| 1221.8 |Km 1221+800 |
| 1228.8 |Km 1228+800 |
| 1232.4 |Km 1232+400 |
14:00 12:45
14.02 1234.4 Horasan 1222
| 1248.7 |Hizirilyas |
| 1255.8 |Taskesen [
14:38 1260.6 |Sungutasi 12:08
| 1265.3 |Km 1265+300 |
14:47 1265.8 |Karaurgan 12:00
15:00 1274.0 |Topdagi 11:48
| 1277.7 |Km 1277+730 |
| 1280.7 [Sirbasan [
| 1282.8 |Km 1282+800 |
| 1289.1 [Soganli |
| 1293.8 |Asit |
| 1299.2 |Km 1299+920 |
| 1302.8 |Km 1302+800 |
15:47 I 11:02
15.49 1305.9 Sarikamis 11.00
| 1313.1 |Yagbasan |
| 1319.3 [Catak |
| 1323.4 |Yolgecmez |
16:18 1330.3 |[Selim 10:31
| Karacayir |
| 1340.9 |Benliahmet |
| 13525 |Dikme |
17:03 09:45
06:00 16:00 13652 |KARS 08:46 18:46
06:18 16:18 ) 1379.0 |Mezra 08:28 0o 18:25
06:31 16:31 03 1388.4 |Yahniler 08:15 SIS 18:15
06:44 16:44 S 1397.8 |Basgedik 08:02 53 §: 18:02
06:54 16:54 s Peldirvan 07:52 = 17:52
06:59 16:59 2 = 1407.3 |Kurudere 07:47 SIS 17:47
07:06 17:06 o< 1411.6 |Sahnalar 07:40 o x 17:40
07:15 17:15 1418.4 [Akyaka 07:30 17:30
1428.5 |Dogukapi
1429.4 |Hudut (Border - Closed)

TCDD_Timetable_April_2014

Table 4C
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TCDD_

SAMSUN - SIVAS

Table 4D

SIVAS - SAMSUN

42423 41601 42425 42427 41617 train-no. 41616 42422 42424 41602 42426
Local R Local Local R service R Local Local R Local
DMU DE24 DMU DMU DE24 loco DE24 DMU DMU DE24 DMU
Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily km days Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
08:20 18:00 0.0 |SAMSUN 08:05 16:26
08:22 18:02 0.7 |Km 0+700 [ |
| | 1.2 |Km 1+164 07:59 |
| | 2.0 |Km 2+050 07:59 16:19
| | 5.0 |Godekli | I
08:35 18:16 10.2 |Demircikoy 07:47 16:08
08:49 18:30 19.0 |Meseliduz 07:33 15:55
08:57 18:38 22.8 |Km 22+800 07:26 15:48
09:06 18:46 27.0 |Km 27+000 07:18 15:40
09:14 18:54 30.9 |Km 30+850 07:10 15:32
09:21 19:00 34.1 |Cukurbuk 07:04 15:26
09:29 19:08 40.0 |Germiyan 06:56 15:18
09:39 19:18 47.6 |Kavak 06:46 15:08
10:05 19:43 64.5 [Ladik 06:21 14:43
10:16 19:54 73.3 |Bekdigin 06:10 14:31
10:30 | 85.6 |Km 85+597 [ |
09:26 10:33 16:56 20:10 86.0 |Havza 05:55 09:16 14:16 16:15
09:31 | 17:01 | Boyalica Mh [ 09:12 | 16:11
09:38 | 17:08 | 92.9 |Km92+900 [ 09:05 | 16:04
09:41 | 17:11 | 94.0 |Km94+000 [ 09:02 | 16:01
09:47 | 17:17 | 98.1 |Celtek | 08:56 [ 15:55
09:51 10:50 13:00 17:21 20:27 100.3 |Hacibayram 05:37 08:52 12:50 13:58 15:51
09:55 | 13:04 17:25 20:31 Borsa Duragi 1 | | [ [ |
| | | | | Borsa Duragi 2 05:32 08:48 12:47 | 15:47
09:58 | 13:07 17:28 | Sanayi Dur | 08:45 12:44 [ 15:44
10:03 10:58 13:12 17:33 20:37 105.9 [Suluova 05:27 08:41 12:40 13:50 15:40
10:09 | 13:18 17:39 [ Saluca [ 08:34 12:34 | 15:34
10:12 | 13:21 17:42 | Kurnaz | 08:31 12:31 [ 15:31
10:17 | 13:26 17:47 | Uzunoba | 08:26 12:26 [ 15:26
10:20 | 13:29 17:50 | Yolpinar Koy. | 08:23 12:23 [ 15:23
10:25 11:13 13:34 17:55 20:52 120.0 |Bogazkoy 05:12 08:18 12:18 13:35 15:18
10:36 | 13:45 18:06 21:04 Ihsaniye Duragi 05:00 08:06 12:06 | 15:06
10:39 | 13:48 18:09 | Sehir Duragi | 08:03 12:03 [ 15:03
10:42 11:27 13:51 18:12 21:08 04:55 08:00 12:00 13:15 15:00
1132 ] 133.1 |AMASYA 13.03
11:42 140.3 |Eryatagi 12:54
11:50 145.8 |Kayabasi 12:45
11:56 150.1 |Ovasaray 12:38
12:01 153.0 |Kizilca 12:33
*arr 12:15| 12:16* 165.4 |Kizoglu *arr 12:14| 12:17*
12:34 181.3 |Samurcay 11:57
12:54 196.7 |Turhal 11:39
13:13 11:17
13:18 2151 JZILE 11:13
13:34 228.7 |Yildiztepe 10:59
13:52 243.3 |Guzelbeyli 10:42
14:01 250.4 |Gocenli 10:33
14:12 259.7 |Ulusulu 10:23
14:21 266.4 |Yenice 10:14
14:34 276.6 |Artova 10:01
14:44 285.0 |Kunduz 09:51
14:54 293.1 |Yesilyurt 09:41
15:07 303.8 |Topulyurdu Duragi 09:29
15:11 306.4 |Topulyurdu 09:25
15:25 316.1 |Cizozu Koyu 09:12
15:29 317.5 |Camlibel 09:08
15:47 329.1 |Subasi 08:52
15:52 332.3 |Sandal 08:46
16:07 348.0 |Yildizeli 08:31
16:24 364.2 |Mentese 08:15
16:33 372.0 |Kalin Koyu Duragi 08:06
16:40 377.8 Kalin 07:59
16:42 578.4 07:57
16:57 595.6 |Yapi 07:43
17:04 602.4 |[SIVAS 07:35
[imetable April [2014 Table 4D (c) Jeff Hawken




Table 5A FEVZIPASA - MALATYA - ELAZIGand v v
11512 61502 11542 11532 train-no. 51501 51511 51541 51531
Exp Exp Exp Exp service Exp Exp Exp Exp
DE22 DE24 DE22 DE22 loco DE24 DE22 DE22 DE22
4 Daily 24567 13 km days Daily 5 13567 24

13:37 15:59

13-58 0.0 |FEVZIPASA 15:40

14:04 4.5 |Kozdere 15:34

14:14 14.0 |Nurdag 15:22

14:32 28.6 |Beyoglu 15:04

14:46 14:48

12.29 40.6 |Turkoglu 147

15:01 49.6 |Sevindik 14:36

15:06 53.2 |Kopruagzi 14:31

15:19 14:18

15:22 68.7 |NARLI 14:14

15:41 86.6 |Pazarcik 13:55

16:03 106.0 |Haydarli 13:33

16:15 116.0 |Sogutlu 13:20

*arr 16:22 16:31* 122.6 |Celik |

16:45 . 12:58

1652 137.8 |Golbasi 1253

17:06 149.7 |Kumlu 12:40

17:16 156.0 |Hamz.K. 12:30

17:29 164.0 |Kapidere 12:18

17:39 171.0 |Kucuklu 12:07

17:47 176.0 |Elmali 11:58

17:58 182.9 |Kadili 11:48

18:04 186.0 |Madensuyu 11:42

18:16 193.8 |Dogansehir 11:31

18:36 208.9 [Sucati 11:10

18:55 223.0 |Akcadag 10:51

19:10 236.5 |Yazlak 10:36 l l l

19:28 10:16 18:20 18:49 18:49

19:55 250.6 [MALATYA 10:01 18:05 18:36 18:36

20:11 264.3 |Battalgazi 09:44 | 18:18 18:18

20:26 277.7 |Firat 09:30 | 18:05 18:05

20:32 282.2 |KM282+200 09:22 | 17:57 17:57

20:39 286.2 |Gemici 09:14 [ 17:51 17:51

20:50 294.0 |Kussarayi 09:05 [ 17:42 17:42

21:04 304.2 [Pinarli 08:53 | 17:29 17:29

21:24 318.9 [Baskil 08:36 | 17:12 17:12

21:41 331.6 |Sefkat 08:22 | 16:58 16:58

21:47 335.3 |Karaali 08:15 | |

21:57 345.4 08:01 | 16:37 16:37

22:01 00 |OLCAT! 07:58 [ 16:15 16:28

22:21 23.9 07:35 15:45 l 16:04

- ELAZIG 15:35 15:46
[)] (2]
25 vo | 58 85 oz | 82 | 28 | 8¢
ss | 88 | 2€ | 53 g5 | s | g2 | 5£
s 5 W S5 e 53 i &< 5 <
© X m X w, X< © w s
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Table 5B

ELAZIG - TATVAN - LAKE VAN - IRAN and v v

51516 11532 11512 52862 train-no. 51515 51531 51511 52861
Exp Mixed service Exp Mixed
DE24 DE24 loco DE24 DE24
2 257 km days 2 136
T 0705 23.9 ELAZIG
07:22 38.3 Yurt
46.9 Caglar
58.3 Kockale
66.4 Konak
78.6 Murat
87.3 Muratbagi
90.0 Seydili
93.9 Palu
100.0 |Baglar
112.8 |Beyhan
120.5 |Gokdere
120.8 Km 120+850
123.8 Ekerek
130.3  |Ziveyir
135.1 Suveren
140.5 |Hodan
156.6 |Genc
171.8 Dik
177.7 Km 177+750
188.5 |Turna
198.9 Nurik
205.1 |Solhan
2119 |Yenibasak
218.8 |Kale :
2230 |KM223+000 |
226.5 |Durak |
233.9 |Zengok |
241.3 |Kurt |
246.0 |Km 246+000 |
250.0 |Altinova |
114 09:43
119 2650 [MUS 09:33
276.5 |Cizmeburun |
292.3 |Ozden |
301.0 [Nurkavak |
311.0 |Bahcetepe :
324.3 |Sicaksu
345.7 |Rahova
359.0
0.0 TATVAN
4.8 Tatvan Iskele
Train ferry service operates as required between Tatvan Iskele and Van Iskele. Journey time c4.5 hours.
On through services only the Postal / Baggage vehicle is conveyed on the ferry. Passengers must join the ferry on foot.
(2 (4) (2 (4)
: 0.0 Van Iskele :
6.8 VAN
23.2 Ceken
35.0 Soylemez
46.0 Ercek
61.2 Dibekli
76.6 Ozalp
91.5 Cimenova
102.2 |Caybagi
17:40
114.0 KAPIKOY 16:05
116.7  |Hudut (Border)
. 15:40
Razi (Iran) 15:00
) 3 g § S ) 3o § o
0 N ()] _ 0N = L © = @©
S5 | 32 | £5 < sS | s | g2 <
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58 | 88 | §¢8 & 58 | 85 | §¢ &
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52538
Local
DE24
Daily

YOLCATI - KURTALAN and v v

51541
Exp

km

train-no.
service
loco
days

52545
Local
DE24
Daily

52537
Local
DE24
Daily

345.4

365.0
370.0

377.0

380.3
388.8
392.0
401.4
408.7

421.4
439.1
448.3

467.3
486.8
504.0

[=]
FS
a

-
o
S

-
-
o

Y N
ol|b
~

(=]

-
w
-

-

—
—N——2——>—3g———9—5—@————————

12:46

0.0
11.0
14.3
18.0
23.2
26.5
29.5
34.6
40.0
47.4
55.0
59.9
65.0
68.0
75.8
77.4
80.0

90.5

96.7
102.6
106.5

123.2

137.4
139.5
146.1
159.4

YOLCATI

Uluova
Km 370+000

Kurk

Sivrice
Golcuk

Km 392+000
Gezin

Dicle

Maden
Sallar
Ergani

Geyik
Leylek

DIYARBAKIR

Km 11+000
Bozdemir
Ugur
Arzuoglu
Inceoglu
Ulam
Ambar
Seyithasan
Bismil
Babahaki
Coltepe
Km 65+000
Salat
Sinan

Km 77+400
Km 80+000

BATMAN

Km 96+700
Km 102+600
Kiradag
Yaylica
Besiri
Bozhuk
Merci

Km 139+500
Yanarsu
KURTALAN

Guney Express
Ankara - Kurtalan
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Guney Express
Kurtalan - Ankara
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KONYA - ADANA

Table 6A

ADANA - KONYA

21206 21302 11126 62424 62412 62414 62426 71306 62416 62422 62428 train-no. 62421 62423 62415 61305 62417 62425 62419 61125 62427 61301 61205
Exp Exp Exp R R R R Exp R R R service Exp R R Exp R R R Exp R Exp Exp
DE22 DE22 DE22 DMU DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU loco DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DE22 DE22
Daily Deﬂy Dzlily Deﬂy D:iily Deﬂy D:iily Deﬂy D:iily Deﬂy Dzlily km days Deﬂy Dgily Deﬂy Dgily Deﬂy Dgily Dzlily Dgily Dzlily Dgily Dailx
00 |KONYA (E52)
6:30 7:10 9:07 12:05 14:02 15:00 17:39 19:19 20:40 8:11 10:06 11:50 13:39 15:31 18:07 20:17 22:17 23:06
6:48 | | | 14:18 | 15:19 | 17:55 | 20:55 | 20.4 |Kasinhan | | | 13:24 | 15:18 | 17:54 | 22:01 |
7:10 7:42 9:39 12:36 14:34 15:37 18:11 19:50 21:12 44.2 Cumra 7:43 9:38 11:22 13:06 15:02 17:37 19:49 21:41 22:38
727 8:01 9:52 12:50 14:48 15:53 18:24 20:04 21:26 61.9 Arikoren 7:29 9:24 11:09 12:51 14:49 17:24 19:35 21:25 22:25
| | | | | | | | | 80.6  |Demiryurt | | | | | | | | |
7:58 8:25 10:16 13:14 15:12 16:21 18:48 20:28 21:50 102.3 Karaman 7:03 9:00 10:45 12:21 14:25 17:00 19:11 20:50 22:00
8:02 16:24 20:41 7:01 12:18 20:40
8:17 16:39 20:55 119.0 Suduragi 6:47 12:03 20:26
8:40 17:03 21:17 147.8 |Ayranci Derbent 6:25 11:40 20:04
| | | 172.0 |Bogecik | | |
9:13 17:36 21:49 . 5:53 11:04 19:29
9:18 17:39 189.2  |Eregl 1101 19:27
9:41 18:04 215.9 Cakmak 10:40 19:07
1 1 | 18:17 224.3 |[Osmancik 10:30 18:57 1 l
04:57 10:00 10:15 18:39 10:16 18:38 19:36 22:19
05:02 10:04 10:25 18:43 2316 ULUKISLA 10:03 18:34 19:32 22:17
05:19 10:21 10:43 *arr 18:59| 19:17* 250.9 |Gumus 9:43 18:16 19:16 21:59
| | | | 257.7  [Tosundilli | | | |
05:38 10:39 11:03 19:36 266.0 |Ciftehan 9:18 17:53 18:55 21:36
05:58 10:58 11:24 19:55 281.6 Pozanti 8:58 17:33 18:36 21:15
06:11 11:11 11:37 20:08 291.3 Belemedik 8:45 17:19 18:23 21:02
06:29 11:29 11:56 20:26 306.1 Hacikiri 8:25 17:00 18:05 20:43
06:39 11:39 12:06 20:37 315.3 Karaisali Bucagi 8:07 16:43 | *arr 17:45| 17:51* 20:28
| 11:46 | 20:44 321.6 |Kelebek 7:55 | 17:37 |
06:52 11:53 12:20 20:52 328.1 Durak 7:42 16:23 17:27 20:08
| | | I 336.7 |Topcu | | | |
07:08 12:10 12:38 21:08 . 7:24 16:06 17:10 19:51
07:09 | 1212 | 1241 21:10 3460 |Yenice 7.23 16:04 17:00 | 19:49
| | | | 353.9 |Zeytini | | | |
| 12:25 | | 363.1 |Sehitlik | | 16:56 |
| 12:30 | 21:25 367.1 |Sakirpasa 7:06 | 16:50 |
07:28 12:34 13:00 21:30 370.0 |[ADANA 7:01 15:45 16:45 19:30
= © 0 © = Trains 71306 and 61205 have a = 0 = z ©
% % $ % % % g % § "timetabled collision" on the § § % % g $ 3 % 3
=3 23 =g a2 S le line between Hacikiri and s 28 =g sz =<
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E 5 ‘gz g E‘ g é‘ 3 train is Iaterlusually gets 8 g % g < .gg E %
S © S 3 Q o S5 o > regulated. S ° < o c 3 S o
0 < i Q¥ 2 x ® o} =< £ < o < O <
TCDD_Timetable_April_2014 Table 6A (c) Jeff Hawken



Table 6B
ADANA - ISKENDERUN - MEYDANEKBEZ and v v
61502 61604 61602 train-no. 61601 61603 51501
Exp R R service R R Exp
DE24 DE24 DE24 loco DE24 DE24 DE24
Daily Daily Daily km days Daily Daily Daily
18:29 18:57 9:32 10:03

11:00 18:35 19:00 3700 ADANA 9:29 10:00 18:23
11:06 | 19:06 |374.1 Kiremithane 9:24 | 18:18
11:13 18:46 19:13 380.8 Incirlik 9:18 9:51 18:11

| | | 387.7 Cezaevi | | |

| | | 389.5 Kurkculer | | |
11:26 18:59 19:26 396.8 Yakapinar 9:05 9:37 17:58

| | | 404.2 Cakaldere | | |

| | | 411.3 Sirkelikoy | | |
11:44 19:16 19:42 417.9 Ceyhan 8:47 9:21 17:42
11:56 | 19:53  [430.7 Gunyazi 8:36 | |

| | | 435.0 Yassica | | |

| | | 441.8 Mustafabey | | |
12:09 19:38 20:06 8:22 8:57 17:16
12:12 19:42 20:08 4483 1 0.0 [TOPRAKKALE 8:21 8:56 17:14

l l 20:22 11.3 Erzin 8:08 l l

! ! | 22.2 Karabasamak | ] ]

l l 20:40 30.2 Dortyol 7:50 l l

l l 20:48 36.7 Yakacik 7:42 l l

l l 20:51 38.1 Km 38+075 7:39 l l

l l 20:57 41.9 Isdemir 7:34 l l

l l 21:05 48.7 Sariseki 7:26 l l

l 1 21:15 58.9 ISKENDERUN 7:15 l l
12:22 19:51 457.2 Osmaniye 8:47 17:06
12:30 19:59 466.8 Mamure 8:37 16:57
12:49 20:14 479.6 Yarbasi 8:23 16:43

| | 485.9 Tasoluk | |
13:11 20:31 493.0 Bahce 8:08 16:27
13:16 20:36 495.5 Bahce Sehir 8:01 16:20
13:26 20:43 500.9 Ayran 7:54 16:13
13:37 20:54 7:38 15:59
13:58 20:57 5114 FEVZIPASA 7:36 15:40

l 21:02 514.9? Turkbahge 7:31 l

21.09 520.7 ISLAHIYE .23
548.4 Tahtakopru
549.8 MEYDANEKBEZ
= c
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Table 6C ADANA - MERSIN
From From
Iskenderun Islahiye
train-no. 62201 | 62227 | 62001 | 61701 | 61305 | 62223 | 62203 | 62003 | 61703 | 62205 | 61601 | 61603 | 62207 | 62007 | 62209 | 62009 | 62211
service R R Local Local Exp R R Local Local R R R R Local R Local R
loco DMU DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DE24 DE24 DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU
km days Delily 1-5 Daily Daily Delily 1-5 Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
9:29 10:00
370.0 |ADANA 6:00 6:20 6:30 6:46 7:01 7:38 8:05 8:20 9:01 9:32 10:03 11:00 11:15 12:00 12:20 13:30
367.1 |Sakirpasa | | 6:35 6:51 7:06 | 8:10 8:25 | 9:37 10:08 | 11:20 | 12:25 |
363.1 |Sehitlik | | 6:40 6:57 | | | 8:30 | 9:42 10:13 | 11:25 | | |
357.0 |Dikili I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
353.9 |Zeytinli | | 6:48 | | | | | | | 10:21 | | | | |
348.5 |Arikli I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
346.0 |\enice 6:15 6:36 6:54 7:11 7:23 7:54 8:26 8:42 9:16 9:55 10:28 | 11:15 11:38 12:15 12:40 13:45
43.2 6:17 6:38 6:56 7:13 7:24 7:55 8:28 8:44 9:18 9:57 10:30 11:17 11:40 12:17 12:42 13:47
26.2 |[Tarsus 6:28 6:49 7:09 7:27 To 7:55 8:06 8:42 8:58 9:29 10:11 10:44 11:28 11:53 12:28 12:55 13:58
19.0 |Huzurkent | | 7:15 7:34 Konya | | | 9:05 | 10:18 10:51 | 11:59 | | |
14.1 [Taskent | | 7:20 7:40 o | | 8:53 9:11 | 10:24 | 10:57 | 12:04 | 13:05 |
8.2 |Karacailyas | | 7:26 7:46 o | | | | [ 10:30 11:03 | 12:10 | | |
6.0 |Tirmil | | 7:30 | u% | | | | | 10:34 | 11:07 | | | | |
3.5 |Km 3+500 I I I I o I I I I I I I I I I I I
0.0 |MERSIN 6:45 7:06 7:36 7:54 g 8:12 8:25 9:04 9:24 9:46 10:40 11:13 11:45 12:18 12:45 13:16 14:15
'_
train-no. 62011 | 62213 | 61125 | 62215 | 62013 | 61301 | 62217 | 61707 | 62015 | 62219 | 61709 | 61205 | 62221 | 62017 | 61711 | 62019
service Local R Exp R Local Exp R Local Local R Local Exp R Local Local Local
loco DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU DMU
km days Daily Dgily Dgily Dgily Daily Dgily Da;ily Daily Daily Dgily Daily Dgily Dalily Daily Daily Daily
370.0 |ADANA 14:20 15:10 15:45 16:00 16:30 16:45 17:10 17:36 18:13 18:53 19:10 19:30 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15
367.1 |Sakirpasa 14:25 | | | 16:35 16:50 | 17:41 18:18 | 19:15 | | 21:20 22:20 23:20
363.1 |Sehitlik 14:30 | | | 16:40 16:56 | 17:46 18:23 | 19:20 | | | 22:25 23:25
357.0 |Dikili I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
353.9 |Zeytinli 14:38 | | | | | | | 18:31 | | | | | | |
348.5 |Arikli I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
346.0 |\enice 14:43 15:26 16:04 | 16:16 16:54 17:09 17:26 18:01 18:37 19:08 19:34 19:49 | 20:30 21:35 22:37 23:38
43.2 14:45 15:27 16:06 16:18 16:56 17:10 17:28 18:03 18:39 19:10 19:36 19:51 20:32 21:37 22:39 23:40
26.2 |[Tarsus 14:58 15:38 To 16:29 17:09 To 17:39 18:18 18:52 19:21 19:50 To 20:43 21:50 22:53 23:53
19.0 [Huzurkent 15:04 | Konya | 17:15 | Kayseri | 18:25 18:58 | 19:57 | Ankara | | 23:00 23:59
14.1 |Taskent 15:09 | | 17:20 17:48 18:32 19:03 | 20:03 S | 22:00 23:06 0:04
8.2 |Karacailyas 15:15 | El | 17:26 w 0 | 18:38 19:09 | 20:09 g | | | |
6.0 [Tirmil 15:19 | S s | | 9 | | 19:13 | | g | | | |
c© © 2 o
3.5 [Km 3+500 I I c= I I oL I I I I I 2 | I I I
0.0 |MERSIN 15:25 15:55 o 16:46 17:34 Lt 17:58 18:46 19:19 19:38 20:17 % 21:00 22:11 23:19 0:15
O
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Table 6C MERSIN - ADANA
train-no. 62202 | 21206 | 62002 | 61702 | 62224 | 62204 | 62004 | 62228 | 62206 | 62006 | 62208 | 62008 | 21302 | 62210 | 11126 | 62010 | 62212
service R Exp Local Local R R Local R R Local R Local Exp R Exp Local R
loco DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DE22 DMU DMU
km days Daily Daily Daily Daily 1-5 Daily Daily 1-5 Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
From From From
0.0 |MERSIN 6:00 Ankara 6:37 6:55 7:15 7:30 8:00 8:20 9:00 9:30 10:30 11:00 Kayseri 12:00 Konya 12:30 13:30
3.5 [Km 3+500 I B I I I I I I I I I I I I I
6.0 |Tirmil I = 6:44 | I I | I I I | I 9 o I 2 I |
8.2 |Karacailyas | s 6:48 7:06 | | | | | | | 11:11 28 | % = | |
14.1 |Taskent | o 6:54 7:12 | | 8:13 | | 9:43 | 11:17 °cZ | = 12:43 |
19.0 |Huzurkent | g 6:59 7:17 | | | | | | | 11:22 W | o | |
26.2 |Tarsus 6:18 O 7:07 7:24 7:32 7:48 8:23 8:38 9:18 9:53 10:48 11:29 12:18 12:54 13:48
432 |yenice 6:27 7:08 7:20 7:37 7:57 8:34 8:48 9:27 10:04 10:57 11:41 12:10 12:27 12:38 13:06 13:57
346.0 6:29 7:09 7:22 7:39 7:59 8:36 8:50 9:29 10:06 10:59 11:43 12:12 12:29 12:41 13:08 13:59
348.5 |Arikli I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
353.9 |Zeytinli I | 7:29 | | | | | I | I I I I I |
357.0 |Dikili I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
363.1 |Sehitlik | | 7:37 7:54 | | | | [ | 11:57 12:25 | | | |
367.1 |Sakirpasa | | 7:42 7:59 | 8:52 | | 10:22 | 12:02 12:30 | | 13:24 |
370.0 |ADANA 6:45 7:28 7:46 8:03 8:15 8:56 9:06 9:45 10:26 11:15 12:06 12:34 12:45 13:00 13:28 14:15
|
train-no. 62012 | 62214 | 61706 | 62216 | 62014 | 62218 | 61604 | 61602 | 62016 | 62220 | 61710 | 62222 | 71306 | 62018 | 61712 | 62020
service Local R Local R Local R R R Local R Local R Exp Local Local Local
loco DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DMU DE24 DE24 DMU DMU DMU DMU DE22 DMU DMU DMU
km days Daily Dgily Daily Dgily Daily Dgily Da;ily Dgily Daily Dgily Daily Dgily Dalily Daily Daily Daily
From
0.0 |MERSIN 14:20 15:00 15:15 16:10 16:30 17:05 17:20 17:50 18:10 18:40 19:10 20:05 | Konya | 20:50 21:33 22:34
3.5 [Km 3+500 I I I I I I I I I I I I @ I I I
6.0 [Tirmil 14:27 | | | | | 17:27 | 17:57 | | | | o | | |
8.2 |Karacailyas 14:31 | | | 16:41 | 17:31 18:01 18:21 | 19:21 | 3 | | |
14.1 |Taskent 14:37 | 15:29 | 16:47 | 17:37 18:07 18:27 | 19:27 | L,',J, 21:03 21:47 22:47
19.0 |Huzurkent 14:42 | 15:34 | 16:52 | 17:42 18:12 18:32 | 19:32 | ° | 21:52 22:52
26.2 |Tarsus 14:49 15:18 15:41 16:28 16:59 17:23 17:49 18:19 18:39 18:58 19:39 20:23 2 21:13 21:59 23:00
432 |\ enice 15:00 15:27 15:53 16:37 17:10 17:32 18:02 18:32 18:50 19:07 19:53 20:33 21:08 21:24 22:11 23:12
346.0 15:02 15:29 15:55 16:39 17:12 17:34 18:04 18:34 18:52 19:09 19:55 20:35 21:10 21:26 22:13 23:14
3485 |AriKii I I I I I I I I I I I I | I I I
353.9 |Zeyinli 15:09 | | | | | 18:12 | 18:59 | | | | | | |
357.0 |Dikili I I I I I I I I I I I I | I I I
363.1 |Sehitlik 15:17 | 16:09 | 17:25 | 18:20 18:48 19:07 | 20:09 | | | 22:27 23:27
367.1 |Sakirpasa 15:22 | 16:14 | 17:30 | 18:25 18:53 19:12 | 20:14 | 21:25 21:42 22:32 23:32
370.0 |ADANA 15:26 15:45 16:18 16:55 17:34 17:50 18:29 18:57 19:16 19:25 20:18 20:51 21:30 21:46 22:36 23:36
18:35 19:00
To To

Islahiye Iskenderun
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Tabl

e 6D

62952
Mixed
DE24
247

GAZIANTEP - NUSAYBIN & v v

km

km

train-no.
service
loco
days

62951
Mixed
DE24
135

SERVICE S

USPENDED

771.8
785.9
797.3
809.5
830.8
851.7
871.7
892.3
913.3
934.8
956.4
976.2
997.9
1015.1

1038.3

1060.5
1081.9
1096.9

0.0
20.6
24.8
27.8
39.2
59.0
71.6

84.0

89.3
100.2
114.6
121.3
133.4
141.5
144.5
147.7
153.5
156.0
159.0
161.1
165.5
169.5

174.9

189.0
200.4
212.6
233.9
254.8
274.8
295.4
316.4
337.9
359.5
379.3
401.0
418.2

441.4

463.6
485.0
500.0

NARLI
Salmanli
Konakoba
Keles
Akcagoze
Sehitarif
Duluk

GAZIANTEP

Mustafayavuz
Hayrat
Turkyurdu
Yuva
Nizip
Bozalioglu
Baglica
Tilmiyen
Yesildag
Bayindir
Kumluca
Elifoglu
Tosunlar
Turkburcu

KARKAMIS

Goksu
Mutluca
Mursitpinar
Bekciler
Gultepe
Akcakale
Zenginova
Gocar
Sayarli
Gokcayir
Ceylanpinar
Gurpinar
Akdogan

SENYURT

Toruntepe
Sercehan
NUSAYBIN

SERVICE S

USPENDED
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